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Event 1 : Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 6 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Heat 1

1 01.13 PLC Sydney (Finney,Stride,Blower,Salmon,c:Poletto) 5      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 01.08 PLC Sydney (Sprowls,Winstanley,Moran,Davies,c:Brodie) 3                 
3 01.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Retter,Turnbull,Park,Caldwell,c:Sims) 1                 
4 01.05 Daramalan (Twomey,Breust,Denton,Pietrzak,c:Scarlett) 2                 

01.11 Roseville (Brammall,Brown,Patterson,Cox,c:Reid) 4         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 7 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Heat 2

1 01.06 Kinross Wolaroi (Wannan,Everleigh,Daniel,Michell,c:Pasquali) 2  6:08.42   0.00  +0.00
2 01.12 St Clares College (Sorenson,Landford,Landford,Waldren,c:Nuttall) 4  6:18.54  10.12 +10.12
3 01.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (TBA,Patterson,Scully,Berry) 1  6:24.57   6.03 +16.15
4 01.07 Newcastle Grammar (Main,Bourke,Plummer,Maxwell,c:Matheson) 3  6:32.73   8.16 +24.31

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 8 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Heat 3

1 01.10 Redlands (Day,Stockley,Easdale,Kenny,c:Tan) 4  6:20.00   0.00  +0.00
2 01.09 Radford College (Thomson,Shaw,Currier,McKenna,c:Vlandis) 2  6:27.08   7.08  +7.08
3 01.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Hurley,TBA,Gouvoussis,TBA,c:McLaren) 1  6:31.53   4.45 +11.53
4 01.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Wylie,Ingram,Shelley,Russell,c:Sims) 3  6:36.95   5.42 +16.95

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 112 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull A Final

1 01.06 Kinross Wolaroi (Wannan,Everleigh,Daniel,Michell,c:Pasquali) 3  5:42.49   0.00  +0.00
2 01.13 PLC Sydney (Finney,Stride,Blower,Salmon,c:Poletto) 2  5:46.62   4.13  +4.13
3 01.09 Radford College (Thomson,Shaw,Currier,McKenna,c:Vlandis) 6  6:00.25  13.63 +17.76
4 01.12 St Clares College (Sorenson,Landford,Landford,Waldren,c:Nuttall) 5  6:04.67   4.42 +22.18
5 01.10 Redlands (Day,Stockley,Easdale,Kenny,c:Tan) 4  6:08.79   4.12 +26.30
6 01.08 PLC Sydney (Sprowls,Winstanley,Moran,Davies,c:Brodie) 1  6:10.00   1.21 +27.51
7 01.11 Roseville (Brammall,Brown,Patterson,Cox,c:Reid) 7  6:11.13   1.13 +28.64

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 113 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull B Final

1 01.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (TBA,Patterson,Scully,Berry) 3  6:08.69   0.00  +0.00
2 01.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Retter,Turnbull,Park,Caldwell,c:Sims) 2  6:10.35   1.66  +1.66
3 01.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Hurley,TBA,Gouvoussis,TBA,c:McLaren) 4  6:13.54   3.19  +4.85
4 01.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Wylie,Ingram,Shelley,Russell,c:Sims) 6  6:15.49   1.95  +6.80
5 01.07 Newcastle Grammar (Main,Bourke,Plummer,Maxwell,c:Matheson) 5  6:49.46  33.97 +40.77

01.05 Daramalan (Twomey,Breust,Denton,Pietrzak,c:Scarlett) 1         

Race 114 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull C Final

CANCELLED
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Event 2 : Championship Schoolboy Eight

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 9 Championship Schoolboy Eight Heat 1

1
02.01 Canberra Grammar 1
(Mardus,McColl,Mearns,Lawrence,Shakespeare,Hart,Tridgell,Barnier,c:Shaw) 5  4:56.57   0.00  +0.00

2
02.05 Redlands
(Talbot,Griffith,Shearman,Gordon,Harding,Thomas,Marriott,Isaac,c:Hollings) 1  5:00.52   3.95  +3.95

3
02.03 Canberra Grammar 3
(McMahon,Daley,Robertson,Ethell,Sheridan,Wadham,Moore,Barnier,c:Purnell) 2  5:01.78   1.26  +5.21

4
02.04 Kinross Wolaroi
(Whittaker,Collett,Simpson,Pickford,Fenton,Michell,Nagy,Borowski,c:Rogers) 3  5:05.43   3.65  +8.86

5
02.02 Canberra Grammar 2
(Lattimore,Nicholls,Payten,Retter,Retter,White,Monagahan,Duncan,c:Gavin) 4                 

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 115 Championship Schoolboy Eight Final

1
02.05 Redlands
(Talbot,Griffith,Shearman,Gordon,Harding,Thomas,Marriott,Isaac,c:Hollings) 4  4:51.63   0.00  +0.00

2
02.01 Canberra Grammar 1
(Mardus,McColl,Mearns,Lawrence,Shakespeare,Hart,Tridgell,Barnier,c:Shaw) 3                 

3
02.04 Kinross Wolaroi
(Whittaker,Collett,Simpson,Pickford,Fenton,Michell,Nagy,Borowski,c:Rogers) 5                 

4
02.03 Canberra Grammar 3
(McMahon,Daley,Robertson,Ethell,Sheridan,Wadham,Moore,Barnier,c:Purnell) 2                 
02.02 Canberra Grammar 2
(Lattimore,Nicholls,Payten,Retter,Retter,White,Monagahan,Duncan,c:Gavin) 1         

Event 3 : Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Quad Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 10 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Quad Scull Heat 1

1 03.07 Newcastle Grammar (Barrie,Noon,Calford,Waugh,c:Cooper) 3  3:46.06   0.00  +0.00
2 03.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Maple,Jones,Creer,Trowell,c:Hodge) 1  3:50.39   4.33  +4.33
3 03.10 Redlands (Norman,Cameron,McKnight,Burt-Morris,c:Cope) 2  3:55.39   5.00  +9.33
4 03.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Fisher,Percival,Johnson,Sanderson,c:Hobson) 5  4:07.51  12.12 +21.45
5 03.05 Canberra Grammar 5 (Russell,Kourpanidis,Ethell,Cusack,c:Volis) 4  4:45.20  37.69 +59.14

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Quad Scull Heat 2

1 03.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Wayte,Peake,Balmaks,Carroll,c:Prakash) 1  3:52.65   0.00  +0.00
2 03.08 Radford College 1 (Otevrel,Parker,Stuchbery,Vlandis,c:Weber) 5  3:59.72   7.07  +7.07
3 03.06 Kinross Wolaroi (King,Green,Fletcher,Travers-Jones,c:Hicks) 4  4:01.64   1.92  +8.99
4 03.09 Radford College 2 (Horsley,Tatlor,Northam,Davies,c:Himonas) 2  4:08.87   7.23 +16.22
5 03.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Osborne,Swan,Abhayaratna,McDonald Crowley,c:Sheridan)3  4:24.09  15.22 +31.44

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 116 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Quad Scull A Final

1 03.07 Newcastle Grammar (Barrie,Noon,Calford,Waugh,c:Cooper) 3  3:33.04   0.00  +0.00
2 03.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Maple,Jones,Creer,Trowell,c:Hodge) 4  3:43.54  10.50 +10.50
3 03.10 Redlands (Norman,Cameron,McKnight,Burt-Morris,c:Cope) 5  3:45.52   1.98 +12.48
4 03.08 Radford College 1 (Otevrel,Parker,Stuchbery,Vlandis,c:Weber) 1  3:48.97   3.45 +15.93
5 03.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Wayte,Peake,Balmaks,Carroll,c:Prakash) 2  3:55.76   6.79 +22.72
6 03.06 Kinross Wolaroi (King,Green,Fletcher,Travers-Jones,c:Hicks) 6  3:57.06   1.30 +24.02

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 117 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Quad Scull B Final

1 03.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Fisher,Percival,Johnson,Sanderson,c:Hobson) 3  3:58.97   0.00  +0.00
2 03.09 Radford College 2 (Horsley,Tatlor,Northam,Davies,c:Himonas) 4  4:05.08   6.11  +6.11
3 03.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Osborne,Swan,Abhayaratna,McDonald Crowley,c:Sheridan)2  4:10.95   5.87 +11.98
4 03.05 Canberra Grammar 5 (Russell,Kourpanidis,Ethell,Cusack,c:Volis) 5  4:36.43  25.48 +37.46
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Event 4 : Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 12 Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull Heat 1

1 04.10 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Brown,Filmer) 3  5:56.00   0.00  +0.00
2 04.14 Redlands 3 (Tatrai,Laughlin) 4  6:34.40  38.40 +38.40
3 04.05 Daramalan (Baseler,Johnston) 2  6:37.19   2.79 +41.19

04.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Retter,Retter) 1         
04.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Clements,Bond) 5         

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 13 Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull Heat 2

1 04.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Riorden,Boyd) 2  6:16.00   0.00  +0.00
2 04.13 Redlands 2 (Morrow,Dellomont) 4  6:50.12  34.12 +34.12
3 04.11 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Bourke,Kendall) 3  6:55.51   5.39 +39.51

04.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Whiting,Dakin) 1         
04.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Nicholls,Lattimore) 5         

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 14 Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull Heat 3

1 04.09 Illawarra Grammar (Gillies,Hitchcock) 2  6:25.00   0.00  +0.00
2 04.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Boyd,Craft) 1  6:42.03  17.03 +17.03
3 04.12 Redlands 1 (Watzlawick,List) 4  7:15.96  33.93 +50.96

04.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Moore,Barnier) 3         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 118 Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull A Final

1 04.10 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Brown,Filmer) 3  5:32.22   0.00  +0.00
2 04.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Riorden,Boyd) 4  5:53.08  20.86 +20.86
3 04.09 Illawarra Grammar (Gillies,Hitchcock) 2  6:11.10  18.02 +38.88
4 04.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Boyd,Craft) 1  6:31.08  19.98 +58.86
5 04.13 Redlands 2 (Morrow,Dellomont) 6  6:31.48   0.40 +59.26
6 04.14 Redlands 3 (Tatrai,Laughlin) 5  6:39.12   7.64 +66.90

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 119 Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull B Final

1 04.05 Daramalan (Baseler,Johnston) 3  6:40.22   0.00  +0.00
2 04.11 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Bourke,Kendall) 4  6:57.02  16.80 +16.80

04.12 Redlands 1 (Watzlawick,List) 2         

Race 120 Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull C Final

CANCELLED

Event 5 : Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 15 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Heat 1

1 05.17 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Nicholas Minch) 3  4:24.06   0.00  +0.00
2 05.15 Canberra Grammar 8 (Eoin White) 4  4:59.54  35.48 +35.48
3 05.09 Canberra Grammar 2 (Alister Turbayne) 5  5:14.75  15.21 +50.69
4 05.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (James Foote) 1  5:40.94  26.19 +76.88
5 05.10 Canberra Grammar 3 (Patrick Breis) 2  5:54.06  13.12 +90.00
6 05.20 Newcastle Grammar (Alex Stott) 6  7:42.73 108.67 +198.6

05.25 Redlands 4 (Maxwell Mann) 7         
Progress : 
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 16 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Heat 2

1 05.22 Redlands 1 (Kurtis Aroney) 5  4:45.62   0.00  +0.00
2 05.05 Canberra Grammar 13 (Chris Shelley) 6  5:12.88  27.26 +27.26
3 05.23 Redlands 2 (Sean Young) 1  5:22.76   9.88 +37.14
4 05.04 Canberra Grammar 12 (Angus McCarthy) 3  5:34.60  11.84 +48.98
5 05.02 Canberra Grammar 10 (Owen Park) 2  5:38.92   4.32 +53.30

05.14 Canberra Grammar 7 (Liam Doherty) 4         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 17 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Heat 3

1 05.19 Kinross Wolaroi (Daniel Whitehead) 5  4:42.65   0.00  +0.00
2 05.18 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Chris Peruch) 2  5:16.66  34.01 +34.01
3 05.08 Canberra Grammar 16 (Sam Kennedy-Hine) 6  5:37.31  20.65 +54.66
4 05.11 Canberra Grammar 4 (Chris Parr) 4  6:06.66  29.35 +84.01
5 05.03 Canberra Grammar 11 (Pat Sherborne) 1  6:11.79   5.13 +89.14
6 05.06 Canberra Grammar 14 (Henry Nash) 3  6:13.61   1.82 +90.96

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 18 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Heat 4

1 05.13 Canberra Grammar 6 (Declan Moore) 4  5:05.46   0.00  +0.00
2 05.07 Canberra Grammar 15 (Patrick Ryan) 1  5:09.67   4.21  +4.21
3 05.16 Canberra Grammar 9 (Nick Atkinson-Perillo) 3  5:11.67   2.00  +6.21
4 05.26 Redlands 5 (Christian Kem-Glud) 7  5:23.01  11.34 +17.55
5 05.24 Redlands 3 (Christopher Nelson) 6  5:39.66  16.65 +34.20
6 05.21 Radford College (Ross Waddington) 5  6:03.44  23.78 +57.98

05.12 Canberra Grammar 5 (Lawson Pickering) 2         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 56 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Semi-Final 1

1 05.17 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Nicholas Minch) 3  4:24.13   0.00  +0.00
2 05.22 Redlands 1 (Kurtis Aroney) 4  4:41.44  17.31 +17.31
3 05.09 Canberra Grammar 2 (Alister Turbayne) 1  5:06.14  24.70 +42.01
4 05.23 Redlands 2 (Sean Young) 6  5:17.18  11.04 +53.05
5 05.13 Canberra Grammar 6 (Declan Moore) 2  5:30.89  13.71 +66.76
6 05.04 Canberra Grammar 12 (Angus McCarthy) 5  5:47.03  16.14 +82.90

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 57 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Semi-Final 2

1 05.19 Kinross Wolaroi (Daniel Whitehead) 3  4:26.13   0.00  +0.00
2 05.18 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Chris Peruch) 1  4:30.16   4.03  +4.03
3 05.15 Canberra Grammar 8 (Eoin White) 4  4:57.93  27.77 +31.80
4 05.07 Canberra Grammar 15 (Patrick Ryan) 2  5:00.95   3.02 +34.82
5 05.05 Canberra Grammar 13 (Chris Shelley) 5  5:02.80   1.85 +36.67

05.26 Redlands 5 (Christian Kem-Glud) 6         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 121 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull A Final

1 05.17 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Nicholas Minch) 3  4:07.65   0.00  +0.00
2 05.19 Kinross Wolaroi (Daniel Whitehead) 4  4:12.65   5.00  +5.00
3 05.22 Redlands 1 (Kurtis Aroney) 5  4:30.21  17.56 +22.56
4 05.15 Canberra Grammar 8 (Eoin White) 1  4:46.22  16.01 +38.57
5 05.18 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Chris Peruch) 2  4:53.96   7.74 +46.31
6 05.09 Canberra Grammar 2 (Alister Turbayne) 6  5:02.71   8.75 +55.06



Issued :  28/2/08  12:42 PM

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 122 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull B Final

1 05.23 Redlands 2 (Sean Young) 2  5:02.61   0.00  +0.00
2 05.07 Canberra Grammar 15 (Patrick Ryan) 3  5:06.56   3.95  +3.95
3 05.04 Canberra Grammar 12 (Angus McCarthy) 1  5:10.77   4.21  +8.16
4 05.05 Canberra Grammar 13 (Chris Shelley) 4  5:16.57   5.80 +13.96
5 05.13 Canberra Grammar 6 (Declan Moore) 5  5:37.29  20.72 +34.68
6 05.26 Redlands 5 (Christian Kem-Glud) 6  6:02.33  25.04 +59.72

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 123 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull C Final

1 05.08 Canberra Grammar 16 (Sam Kennedy-Hine) 4  4:56.57   0.00  +0.00
2 05.02 Canberra Grammar 10 (Owen Park) 2  5:11.50  14.93 +14.93
3 05.10 Canberra Grammar 3 (Patrick Breis) 6  5:17.18   5.68 +20.61
4 05.24 Redlands 3 (Christopher Nelson) 5  5:41.82  24.64 +45.25

05.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (James Foote) 1         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 124 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull D Final

1 05.21 Radford College (Ross Waddington) 3  5:10.25   0.00  +0.00
2 05.11 Canberra Grammar 4 (Chris Parr) 4  5:16.29   6.04  +6.04
3 05.03 Canberra Grammar 11 (Pat Sherborne) 2  5:26.97  10.68 +16.72
4 05.06 Canberra Grammar 14 (Henry Nash) 5  5:48.47  21.50 +38.22
5 05.20 Newcastle Grammar (Alex Stott) 1  6:41.31  52.84 +91.06

Event 6 : Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Heat 1

1 06.09 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Wills,Duffy-Watson,Hain,O'Brien,c:Hayes) 4  3:57.79   0.00  +0.00
2 06.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Smyth,Townsend,Kriz,Gwynn-Jones,c:Dunlop) 6  4:23.26  25.47 +25.47
3 06.01 Black Mountain (Greenaway,Hall,Williams,Cawley,c:Pead) 2  4:32.23   8.97 +34.44
4 06.19 Redlands (Shearman,Westmorland,Stone,Wilkinson,c:McQueen) 5  4:33.51   1.28 +35.72

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 20 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Heat 2

1 06.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Velzen,Caudle,Scott,Metcalfe) 1  3:55.47   0.00  +0.00
2 06.10 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Cope,Hanney,Pittman,Hordynsky,c:Fisher) 5  3:59.60   4.13  +4.13
3 06.08 Hunter Valley Grammar (Singh,Abrahams,Riorden,Beadle,c:Riorden) 6  4:32.99  33.39 +37.52
4 06.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Berry-Smith,Velzen,Lyon,Walsh,c:Niemi) 4  4:35.00   2.01 +39.53
5 06.15 PLC Sydney 4 (Brown,Menzel,Van-Ewyk,Bray,c:Cheetham) 2  4:41.89   6.89 +46.42

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 21 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Heat 3

1 06.17 Radford College 1 (Goddard,Pidcock,Gordon,McMorrow,c:Gleeson) 1  4:11.65   0.00  +0.00
2 06.13 PLC Sydney 2 (Fox,Koay,Waldersee,Peverell,c:Fay) 3  4:20.16   8.51  +8.51
3 06.07 Canberra Girls Grammar 6 (Rainbow,Houston,Scully,Turnbull,c:Stavaruk) 6  4:30.00   9.84 +18.35
4 06.16 PLC Sydney 5 (Smith,Blake,Fruci,Ng,c:Salanitro-Chafei) 4  4:30.99   0.99 +19.34

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 22 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Heat 4

1 06.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Antill,Ball,Johnson,Miller,c:Crow) 1  4:05.75   0.00  +0.00
2 06.12 PLC Sydney 1 (Mascitelli,Petrin,Achie,Bechara,c:McKenzie) 4  4:05.90   0.15  +0.15
3 06.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Hughes,Hammond,Taylor,Marques,c:Beale) 3  4:06.88   0.98  +1.13
4 06.18 Radford College 2 (Hitches,Batt,Brown,Butler,c:Lambe) 5  4:11.89   5.01  +6.14
5 06.14 PLC Sydney 3 (Bow,Balis,O'Doherty,Matic,c:Hew Low) 6  4:15.11   3.22  +9.36
6 06.11 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Morrison,Kocanda,Aylward,Patterson,c:Hordern) 2  4:34.08  18.97 +28.33

Progress : 
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 71 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Semi-Final 1

1 06.20 Roseville 1 (Brammall,Elias,Olmstead,Kiely,c:Playfair) 1  4:01.18   0.00  +0.00
2 06.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Velzen,Caudle,Scott,Metcalfe) 3  4:05.05   3.87  +3.87
3 06.17 Radford College 1 (Goddard,Pidcock,Gordon,McMorrow,c:Gleeson) 2  4:10.50   5.45  +9.32
4 06.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Antill,Ball,Johnson,Miller,c:Crow) 4  4:14.92   4.42 +13.74
5 06.13 PLC Sydney 2 (Fox,Koay,Waldersee,Peverell,c:Fay) 5  4:26.00  11.08 +24.82

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 72 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Semi-Final 2

1 06.09 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Wills,Duffy-Watson,Hain,O'Brien,c:Hayes) 3  3:52.59   0.00  +0.00
2 06.21 Roseville 2 (Gulliver,Oakes,McGill,Alderson,c:Stewart) 1  4:08.95  16.36 +16.36
3 06.12 PLC Sydney 1 (Mascitelli,Petrin,Achie,Bechara,c:McKenzie) 4  4:15.52   6.57 +22.93
4 06.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Smyth,Townsend,Kriz,Gwynn-Jones,c:Dunlop) 5  4:21.49   5.97 +28.90
5 06.18 Radford College 2 (Hitches,Batt,Brown,Butler,c:Lambe) 2  4:35.90  14.41 +43.31

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 73 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Semi-Final 3

1 06.10 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Cope,Hanney,Pittman,Hordynsky,c:Fisher) 3  4:02.63   0.00  +0.00
2 06.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Hughes,Hammond,Taylor,Marques,c:Beale) 4  4:08.69   6.06  +6.06
3 06.23 Roseville 4 (Hart,Madsen,Smith,Connor,c:Messenger) 1  4:29.01  20.32 +26.38
4 06.07 Canberra Girls Grammar 6 (Rainbow,Houston,Scully,Turnbull,c:Stavaruk) 5  4:30.41   1.40 +27.78
5 06.14 PLC Sydney 3 (Bow,Balis,O'Doherty,Matic,c:Hew Low) 2  4:43.78  13.37 +41.15

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 125 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull A Final

1 06.09 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Wills,Duffy-Watson,Hain,O'Brien,c:Hayes) 3  3:50.00   0.00  +0.00
2 06.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Velzen,Caudle,Scott,Metcalfe) 5  3:58.21   8.21  +8.21
3 06.10 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Cope,Hanney,Pittman,Hordynsky,c:Fisher) 2  4:01.53   3.32 +11.53
4 06.20 Roseville 1 (Brammall,Elias,Olmstead,Kiely,c:Playfair) 4  4:02.90   1.37 +12.90
5 06.21 Roseville 2 (Gulliver,Oakes,McGill,Alderson,c:Stewart) 6  4:14.19  11.29 +24.19
6 06.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Hughes,Hammond,Taylor,Marques,c:Beale) 1  4:18.48   4.29 +28.48

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 126 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull B Final

1 06.12 PLC Sydney 1 (Mascitelli,Petrin,Achie,Bechara,c:McKenzie) 4  4:01.56   0.00  +0.00
2 06.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Antill,Ball,Johnson,Miller,c:Crow) 2  4:08.88   7.32  +7.32
3 06.17 Radford College 1 (Goddard,Pidcock,Gordon,McMorrow,c:Gleeson) 3  4:09.85   0.97  +8.29
4 06.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Smyth,Townsend,Kriz,Gwynn-Jones,c:Dunlop) 5  4:20.23  10.38 +18.67
5 06.07 Canberra Girls Grammar 6 (Rainbow,Houston,Scully,Turnbull,c:Stavaruk) 6  4:25.30   5.07 +23.74
6 06.23 Roseville 4 (Hart,Madsen,Smith,Connor,c:Messenger) 1  4:31.73   6.43 +30.17

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 127 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull C Final

1 06.19 Redlands (Shearman,Westmorland,Stone,Wilkinson,c:McQueen) 1  4:14.47   0.00  +0.00
2 06.13 PLC Sydney 2 (Fox,Koay,Waldersee,Peverell,c:Fay) 3  4:19.41   4.94  +4.94
3 06.11 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Morrison,Kocanda,Aylward,Patterson,c:Hordern) 6  4:30.84  11.43 +16.37
4 06.08 Hunter Valley Grammar (Singh,Abrahams,Riorden,Beadle,c:Riorden) 5  4:34.69   3.85 +20.22
5 06.14 PLC Sydney 3 (Bow,Balis,O'Doherty,Matic,c:Hew Low) 4  4:52.24  17.55 +37.77

06.01 Black Mountain (Greenaway,Hall,Williams,Cawley,c:Pead) 2         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 128 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull D Final

1 06.16 PLC Sydney 5 (Smith,Blake,Fruci,Ng,c:Salanitro-Chafei) 5  4:26.25   0.00  +0.00
2 06.18 Radford College 2 (Hitches,Batt,Brown,Butler,c:Lambe) 4  4:31.57   5.32  +5.32
3 06.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Berry-Smith,Velzen,Lyon,Walsh,c:Niemi) 3  4:39.16   7.59 +12.91
4 06.15 PLC Sydney 4 (Brown,Menzel,Van-Ewyk,Bray,c:Cheetham) 2  4:49.93  10.77 +23.68
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Event 7 : Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 23 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Heat 1

1 07.17 Redlands (Bermingham,Blundell) 6  6:26.87   0.00  +0.00
2 07.05 Kinross Wolaroi (Burfitt,Marriott) 2  6:31.14   4.27  +4.27
3 07.10 Radford College 3 (Thomson,Currier) 3  6:48.15  17.01 +21.28
4 07.16 St Clares College (McCarthy,Himmerlich) 5  6:52.15   4.00 +25.28
5 07.01 Canberra Girls Grammar (Pearson,Butcher) 1  7:02.38  10.23 +35.51

07.15 Roseville 2 (Burnham,Wilson) 4         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 24 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Heat 2

1 07.09 Radford College 2 (Smith,Williams) 3  6:29.28   0.00  +0.00
2 07.06 Newcastle Grammar (Ireland-Grace,Adamson Barnes) 2  6:45.57  16.29 +16.29
3 07.08 Radford College 1 (Hendry,Roderick) 5  6:54.30   8.73 +25.02
4 07.12 Redlands 1 (Murray-Baptista,Beerden) 4  7:02.84   8.54 +33.56
5 07.02 Daramalan (Peacock,Butler) 1  7:04.27   1.43 +34.99

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 25 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Heat 3

1 07.03 Hunter Valley Grammar (Minch,Weatherall) 1  6:24.81   0.00  +0.00
2 07.07 PLC Sydney (Lomb,Chapman) 3  6:33.17   8.36  +8.36
3 07.04 Illawarra Grammar (Hitchcock,Wootton) 2  6:47.55  14.38 +22.74
4 07.11 Radford College 4 (Lambe,Whiteside) 4  7:03.23  15.68 +38.42

07.13 Redlands 2 (Middlehurst,Smith) 5         
07.14 Roseville 1 (Kool-Clarke,Little) 6         

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 129 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull A Final

1 07.03 Hunter Valley Grammar (Minch,Weatherall) 3  6:20.88   0.00  +0.00
2 07.17 Redlands (Bermingham,Blundell) 4  6:23.50   2.62  +2.62
3 07.05 Kinross Wolaroi (Burfitt,Marriott) 5  6:30.64   7.14  +9.76
4 07.09 Radford College 2 (Smith,Williams) 2  6:31.08   0.44 +10.20
5 07.07 PLC Sydney (Lomb,Chapman) 1  6:31.44   0.36 +10.56

07.15 Roseville 2 (Burnham,Wilson) 6         

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 130 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull B Final

1 07.14 Roseville 1 (Kool-Clarke,Little) 6  6:42.59   0.00  +0.00
2 07.10 Radford College 3 (Thomson,Currier) 4  6:47.89   5.30  +5.30
3 07.06 Newcastle Grammar (Ireland-Grace,Adamson Barnes) 1  6:52.35   4.46  +9.76
4 07.16 St Clares College (McCarthy,Himmerlich) 5  6:55.70   3.35 +13.11
5 07.08 Radford College 1 (Hendry,Roderick) 2  6:57.10   1.40 +14.51

07.04 Illawarra Grammar (Hitchcock,Wootton) 3         

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 131 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull C Final

1 07.11 Radford College 4 (Lambe,Whiteside) 2  6:51.37   0.00  +0.00
2 07.01 Canberra Girls Grammar (Pearson,Butcher) 3  6:54.73   3.36  +3.36
3 07.13 Redlands 2 (Middlehurst,Smith) 1  7:18.86  24.13 +27.49

07.12 Redlands 1 (Murray-Baptista,Beerden) 4         
07.02 Daramalan (Peacock,Butler) 5         
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Event 8 : Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 26 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Heat 1

1 08.20 Redlands 2 (Alice Knight) 5  5:08.63   0.00  +0.00
2 08.12 PLC Sydney 3 (Danica Auld) 3  5:09.01   0.38  +0.38
3 08.03 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Meagan Byrne) 1  5:11.22   2.21  +2.59
4 08.15 PLC Sydney 6 (Genevieve French) 4  5:20.45   9.23 +11.82
5 08.08 PLC Sydney 10 (Jasmine Shenouda) 2  5:24.02   3.57 +15.39

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 27 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Heat 2

1 08.17 PLC Sydney 8 (Peta-Maree Kazantis) 2  5:10.71   0.00  +0.00
2 08.14 PLC Sydney 5 (Bethany Scott) 1  5:28.46  17.75 +17.75
3 08.18 PLC Sydney 9 (Ruby Kerr) 5  5:36.22   7.76 +25.51
4 08.06 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Sian Brown) 4  6:01.65  25.43 +50.94

08.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Emma Boyd) 3         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 28 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Heat 3

1 08.13 PLC Sydney 4 (Cassandra Kottaras) 1  5:01.90   0.00  +0.00
2 08.07 PLC Sydney 1 (Sally Matchett) 3  5:06.41   4.51  +4.51
3 08.21 Redlands 3 (Emma Shearman) 5  5:16.17   9.76 +14.27
4 08.04 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Molly Mclaughlan) 2  5:36.26  20.09 +34.36
5 08.09 PLC Sydney 11 (Jennifer Saclley) 4                 

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 29 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Heat 4

1 08.05 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Angela Collins) 2  4:55.60   0.00  +0.00
2 08.19 Redlands 1 (Charlotte Stephens) 5  5:02.18   6.58  +6.58
3 08.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Tricia Martin) 1  5:18.98  16.80 +23.38
4 08.11 PLC Sydney 2 (Jessica Blake) 3  5:21.97   2.99 +26.37
5 08.16 PLC Sydney 7 (Sarah Ivers) 4  5:56.70  34.73 +61.10

08.10 PLC Sydney 12 (Erin Beckefeld) 6         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 69 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Semi-Final 1

1 08.05 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Angela Collins) 3  4:55.01   0.00  +0.00
2 08.20 Redlands 2 (Alice Knight) 2  5:04.76   9.75  +9.75
3 08.17 PLC Sydney 8 (Peta-Maree Kazantis) 5  5:07.14   2.38 +12.13
4 08.21 Redlands 3 (Emma Shearman) 1  5:13.71   6.57 +18.70
5 08.19 Redlands 1 (Charlotte Stephens) 4  5:14.76   1.05 +19.75
6 08.15 PLC Sydney 6 (Genevieve French) 6  5:31.68  16.92 +36.67

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 70 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Semi-Final 2

1 08.11 PLC Sydney 2 (Jessica Blake) 6  4:52.07   0.00  +0.00
2 08.13 PLC Sydney 4 (Cassandra Kottaras) 3  4:53.58   1.51  +1.51
3 08.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Tricia Martin) 1  4:56.82   3.24  +4.75
4 08.07 PLC Sydney 1 (Sally Matchett) 4  4:57.34   0.52  +5.27
5 08.12 PLC Sydney 3 (Danica Auld) 2  4:57.86   0.52  +5.79

08.03 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Meagan Byrne) 5         
Progress : 
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 132 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull A Final

1 08.05 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Angela Collins) 2  4:45.09   0.00  +0.00
2 08.20 Redlands 2 (Alice Knight) 1  4:54.55   9.46  +9.46
3 08.11 PLC Sydney 2 (Jessica Blake) 3  5:03.29   8.74 +18.20
4 08.17 PLC Sydney 8 (Peta-Maree Kazantis) 6  5:04.16   0.87 +19.07
5 08.13 PLC Sydney 4 (Cassandra Kottaras) 4  5:13.97   9.81 +28.88
6 08.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Tricia Martin) 5  5:19.13   5.16 +34.04

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 133 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull B Final

1 08.19 Redlands 1 (Charlotte Stephens) 5  4:49.34   0.00  +0.00
2 08.21 Redlands 3 (Emma Shearman) 2  4:59.32   9.98  +9.98
3 08.07 PLC Sydney 1 (Sally Matchett) 3  5:03.48   4.16 +14.14
4 08.12 PLC Sydney 3 (Danica Auld) 4  5:21.01  17.53 +31.67
5 08.15 PLC Sydney 6 (Genevieve French) 1  5:33.03  12.02 +43.69
6 08.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Emma Boyd) 6  5:33.49   0.46 +44.15

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 134 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull C Final

1 08.14 PLC Sydney 5 (Bethany Scott) 4  4:03.29   0.00  +0.00
2 08.18 PLC Sydney 9 (Ruby Kerr) 2  4:12.54   9.25  +9.25
3 08.16 PLC Sydney 7 (Sarah Ivers) 1  4:13.63   1.09 +10.34
4 08.04 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Molly Mclaughlan) 5  4:25.78  12.15 +22.49
5 08.06 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Sian Brown) 6  4:31.13   5.35 +27.84
6 08.08 PLC Sydney 10 (Jasmine Shenouda) 3                 

Race 135 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull D Final

CANCELLED

Event 9 : Championship Schoolgirl Four

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 30 Championship Schoolgirl Four Heat 1

1 09.05 PLC Sydney (Slee,Bechara,Falkenmire,Koutoulas,c:Poletto) 5  5:57.59   0.00  +0.00
2 09.01 Canberra Girls Grammar (Welch,Marshall,Balmaks,Tapp) 3  6:08.48  10.89 +10.89
3 09.02 Newcastle Grammar (Main,Killin,MacAdam-Kellie,Thompson,c:Matheson) 2  6:20.99  12.51 +23.40

09.03 Roseville 1 (Toombes,Alderson,McCann,Pound,c:Howard) 1         
09.04 Roseville 2 (Clay,Stephens,Poulton,Schweikert,c:Carroll) 4         

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 136 Championship Schoolgirl Four Final

1 09.05 PLC Sydney (Slee,Bechara,Falkenmire,Koutoulas,c:Poletto) 3  5:44.78   0.00  +0.00
2 09.04 Roseville 2 (Clay,Stephens,Poulton,Schweikert,c:Carroll) 6  6:03.32  18.54 +18.54
3 09.03 Roseville 1 (Toombes,Alderson,McCann,Pound,c:Howard) 5  6:05.96   2.64 +21.18
4 09.02 Newcastle Grammar (Main,Killin,MacAdam-Kellie,Thompson,c:Matheson) 2  6:08.39   2.43 +23.61

09.01 Canberra Girls Grammar (Welch,Marshall,Balmaks,Tapp) 4         

Event 10 : Championship Schoolboy Double Scull

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 31 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull Heat 1

1 10.14 Radford College 3 (Gordon,McCormack) 5  5:39.81   0.00  +0.00
2 10.06 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Colgan,Denison) 3  5:47.38   7.57  +7.57
3 10.17 Redlands 2 (Gordon,Griffith) 6  5:49.31   1.93  +9.50
4 10.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Mearns,Shakespeare) 1  5:51.55   2.24 +11.74
5 10.03 Daramalan (Gubler,Baker) 2  6:09.58  18.03 +29.77

10.10 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Hiley,McMahon) 4         
Progress : 
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 32 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull Heat 2

1 10.13 Radford College 2 (Cotterill,Chiswell) 5  5:31.59   0.00  +0.00
2 10.11 Newcastle Grammar 2 (McDonald,Chapman) 4  5:53.52  21.93 +21.93
3 10.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Davis,Adlam) 2  5:57.68   4.16 +26.09
4 10.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Sherborne,White) 1  6:01.83   4.15 +30.24
5 10.07 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Schwebel,Wills) 3  6:03.07   1.24 +31.48
6 10.16 Redlands 1 (Shearman,Isaac) 6                 

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 33 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull Heat 3

1 10.12 Radford College 1 (Priestley,Bradshaw) 4  5:26.71   0.00  +0.00
2 10.09 Marist College (Gillian,Waldren) 3  5:28.05   1.34  +1.34
3 10.15 Radford College 4 (Sheehan,Pender) 5  5:33.29   5.24  +6.58
4 10.08 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Brooker,Morrison) 2  5:44.17  10.88 +17.46
5 10.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Sailor,Morgan) 1  5:55.97  11.80 +29.26

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 137 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull A Final

1 10.12 Radford College 1 (Priestley,Bradshaw) 3  5:20.34   0.00  +0.00
2 10.13 Radford College 2 (Cotterill,Chiswell) 2  5:27.34   7.00  +7.00
3 10.14 Radford College 3 (Gordon,McCormack) 5  5:33.50   6.16 +13.16
4 10.09 Marist College (Gillian,Waldren) 4  5:46.00  12.50 +25.66
5 10.06 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Colgan,Denison) 1  5:48.52   2.52 +28.18
6 10.11 Newcastle Grammar 2 (McDonald,Chapman) 6  5:54.53   6.01 +34.19

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 138 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull B Final

1 10.15 Radford College 4 (Sheehan,Pender) 3  5:47.09   0.00  +0.00
2 10.08 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Brooker,Morrison) 4  5:48.79   1.70  +1.70
3 10.17 Redlands 2 (Gordon,Griffith) 2  5:49.25   0.46  +2.16
4 10.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Mearns,Shakespeare) 5  5:50.54   1.29  +3.45
5 10.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Davis,Adlam) 1  5:59.24   8.70 +12.15
6 10.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Sherborne,White) 6  6:09.07   9.83 +21.98

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 139 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull C Final

1 10.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Sailor,Morgan) 3  6:02.94   0.00  +0.00
2 10.07 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Schwebel,Wills) 4  6:04.34   1.40  +1.40

10.03 Daramalan (Gubler,Baker) 2         

Event 11 : Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 34 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Heat 1

1 11.20 PLC Sydney 2 (Anna Moran) 5  7:13.07   0.00  +0.00
2 11.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Jess King) 2  7:16.17   3.10  +3.10
3 11.16 Narrabundah 2 (Beth Ritchie) 4  7:19.99   3.82  +6.92

11.01 Drummoyne (Claire Scott) 1         
11.11 Kinross Wolaroi (Alexandra Wallace) 3         
11.29 St Claire High (Amy Calvin) 6         

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 35 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Heat 2

1 11.24 Redlands 2 (Sophia Day) 5  7:12.25   0.00  +0.00
2 11.21 PLC Sydney 3 (Geena Davies) 3  7:19.38   7.13  +7.13
3 11.28 St Clares College (Jess Sorenson) 4  7:35.19  15.81 +22.94
4 11.17 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Sarah Waugh) 6  7:52.93  17.74 +40.68
5 11.02 Black Mountain 1 (Amy Hoitink) 1  8:20.48  27.55 +68.23

11.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Lane Sainty) 2         
Progress : 
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 36 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Heat 3

1 11.15 Narrabundah 1 (Imogen Cowan) 5  7:09.16   0.00  +0.00
2 11.14 Merici College 2 (Nikitah Habraken) 4  7:19.59  10.43 +10.43
3 11.08 Daramalan (Milly Cooper) 6  7:27.80   8.21 +18.64
4 11.25 Redlands 3 (April Kenny) 3  7:33.53   5.73 +24.37
5 11.07 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Tash Anderson*) 2  7:39.70   6.17 +30.54

11.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Catherine Beadle) 1         
Progress : *substitute

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 37 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Heat 4

1 11.18 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Sarah Thompson) 4  6:52.37   0.00  +0.00
2 11.13 Merici College 1 (Katelyn Mundy) 3  7:00.86   8.49  +8.49
3 11.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Tahnee Blackman) 2  7:21.58  20.72 +29.21
4 11.23 Redlands 1 (Lara Easdale) 5  7:29.40   7.82 +37.03
5 11.03 Black Mountain 2 (Sophie Pead) 1  7:35.13   5.73 +42.76

11.27 Roseville (Laura Stokes) 6         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 38 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Heat 5

1 11.22 Radford College (Samantha Shaw) 4  6:52.63   0.00  +0.00
2 11.12 Melba Copland (Haylee Edwards) 2  7:01.27   8.64  +8.64
3 11.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Kaitlynn Jones) 1  7:09.78   8.51 +17.15
4 11.19 PLC Sydney 1 (Katherine Sprowls) 3  7:14.33   4.55 +21.70
5 11.26 Redlands 4 (Harriet Stockley) 5  7:57.31  42.98 +64.68

11.30 PLC Sydney (Patrice Koutoulas) 6         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 98 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Semi-Final 1

1 11.18 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Sarah Thompson) 3  6:50.97   0.00  +0.00
2 11.15 Narrabundah 1 (Imogen Cowan) 2  6:52.80   1.83  +1.83
3 11.13 Merici College 1 (Katelyn Mundy) 4  7:04.04  11.24 +13.07
4 11.24 Redlands 2 (Sophia Day) 5  7:13.27   9.23 +22.30
5 11.21 PLC Sydney 3 (Geena Davies) 6  7:14.50   1.23 +23.53
6 11.19 PLC Sydney 1 (Katherine Sprowls) 1  7:24.34   9.84 +33.37

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 99 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Semi-Final 2

1 11.22 Radford College (Samantha Shaw) 3  7:02.78   0.00  +0.00
2 11.12 Melba Copland (Haylee Edwards) 4  7:12.25   9.47  +9.47
3 11.20 PLC Sydney 2 (Anna Moran) 5  7:15.74   3.49 +12.96
4 11.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Kaitlynn Jones) 2  7:31.34  15.60 +28.56
5 11.14 Merici College 2 (Nikitah Habraken) 6  7:32.77   1.43 +29.99
6 11.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Jess King) 1  7:34.35   1.58 +31.57

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 140 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull A Final

1 11.18 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Sarah Thompson) 3  6:43.47   0.00  +0.00
2 11.22 Radford College (Samantha Shaw) 2  6:43.73   0.26  +0.26
3 11.12 Melba Copland (Haylee Edwards) 1                 
4 11.15 Narrabundah 1 (Imogen Cowan) 4                 
5 11.20 PLC Sydney 2 (Anna Moran) 6                 

11.13 Merici College 1 (Katelyn Mundy) 5         
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 141 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull B Final

1 11.14 Merici College 2 (Nikitah Habraken) 1  7:10.40   0.00  +0.00
2 11.24 Redlands 2 (Sophia Day) 3  7:15.65   5.25  +5.25
3 11.19 PLC Sydney 1 (Katherine Sprowls) 2  7:20.98   5.33 +10.58
4 11.21 PLC Sydney 3 (Geena Davies) 4  7:23.63   2.65 +13.23
5 11.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Jess King) 6  7:29.13   5.50 +18.73
6 11.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Kaitlynn Jones) 5  7:29.90   0.77 +19.50

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 142 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull C Final

1 11.16 Narrabundah 2 (Beth Ritchie) 3  7:03.87   0.00  +0.00
2 11.25 Redlands 3 (April Kenny) 1  7:14.66  10.79 +10.79
3 11.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Tahnee Blackman) 4  7:26.31  11.65 +22.44

11.08 Daramalan (Milly Cooper) 2         
11.23 Redlands 1 (Lara Easdale) 5         
11.03 Black Mountain 2 (Sophie Pead) 6         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 143 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull D Final

1 11.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Lane Sainty) 7  7:00.65   0.00  +0.00
2 11.28 St Clares College (Jess Sorenson) 3  7:19.77  19.12 +19.12
3 11.17 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Sarah Waugh) 2  7:21.98   2.21 +21.33
4 11.07 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Tash Anderson*) 4  7:24.82   2.84 +24.17
5 11.26 Redlands 4 (Harriet Stockley) 5  7:52.99  28.17 +52.34

11.02 Black Mountain 1 (Amy Hoitink) 1         
11.27 Roseville (Laura Stokes) 6         

*substitute

Race 144 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull E Final

CANCELLED

Event 12 : Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Quad Scull

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 39 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Quad Scull Heat 1

1 12.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Lattimore,Wadham,Moore,Barnier,c:Purnell) 3  5:21.10   0.00  +0.00
2 12.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Retter,Daley,Retter,Nicholls,c:Gavin) 1  5:32.77  11.67 +11.67
3 12.09 Radford College 2 (Hennig,Lymn,Donohue,Wodzinski,c:Overy) 5  5:45.45  12.68 +24.35
4 12.10 Redlands 1 (List,Watzlawick,Harding,Gough,c:Stockley) 4  5:57.32  11.87 +36.22
5 12.06 Illawarra Grammar (Blair,Gillies,Hitchcock,Locke,c:Hitchcock) 2  6:29.18  31.86 +68.08

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 40 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Quad Scull Heat 2

1 12.07 Kinross Wolaroi (Fenton,Borowski,Pickford,Nagy,c:Rogers) 4  5:26.21   0.00  +0.00
2 12.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (McMahon,Ethell,Robertson,Sheridan,c:Sheridan) 1  5:39.55  13.34 +13.34
3 12.05 Hunter Valley Grammar (Riorden,Boyd,Craft,Boyd,c:Bond) 3  5:46.56   7.01 +20.35
4 12.04 Daramalan (Conolan,McAlister,Slarke,Rowe,c:Johnston) 2  5:49.00   2.44 +22.79
5 12.08 Radford College 1 (Kempton,Pender,Williams,Gooding,c:Lymn) 5  5:52.64   3.64 +26.43
6 12.11 Redlands 2 (Learoyd,Laughlin,Dellomont,Morrow,c:Tatrai) 6  6:25.64  33.00 +59.43

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 145 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Quad Scull A Final

1 12.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Lattimore,Wadham,Moore,Barnier,c:Purnell) 3  5:07.09   0.00  +0.00
2 12.07 Kinross Wolaroi (Fenton,Borowski,Pickford,Nagy,c:Rogers) 4  5:17.96  10.87 +10.87
3 12.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Retter,Daley,Retter,Nicholls,c:Gavin) 2  5:24.18   6.22 +17.09
4 12.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (McMahon,Ethell,Robertson,Sheridan,c:Sheridan) 5  5:33.08   8.90 +25.99
5 12.09 Radford College 2 (Hennig,Lymn,Donohue,Wodzinski,c:Overy) 1  5:36.40   3.32 +29.31
6 12.05 Hunter Valley Grammar (Riorden,Boyd,Craft,Boyd,c:Bond) 6  5:37.38   0.98 +30.29
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 146 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Quad Scull B Final

1 12.04 Daramalan (Conolan,McAlister,Slarke,Rowe,c:Johnston) 3  5:18.22   0.00  +0.00
2 12.08 Radford College 1 (Kempton,Pender,Williams,Gooding,c:Lymn) 4  5:26.53   8.31  +8.31
3 12.10 Redlands 1 (List,Watzlawick,Harding,Gough,c:Stockley) 2  5:35.10   8.57 +16.88
4 12.11 Redlands 2 (Learoyd,Laughlin,Dellomont,Morrow,c:Tatrai) 1  5:48.48  13.38 +30.26

12.06 Illawarra Grammar (Blair,Gillies,Hitchcock,Locke,c:Hitchcock) 5         

Race 147 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Quad Scull C Final

CANCELLED

Event 13 : Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 41 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Double Scull Heat 1

1 13.08 Kinross Wolaroi (Haege,Whittaker) 4  4:23.74   0.00  +0.00
2 13.10 Redlands (Kem-Glud,Aroney) 5  4:31.67   7.93  +7.93
3 13.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Parr,Hogan) 1  4:56.09  24.42 +32.35
4 13.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Levick,Collins) 3  5:26.66  30.57 +62.92
5 13.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Sampson,Symms) 2  6:00.42  33.76 +96.68

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 42 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Double Scull Heat 2

1 13.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Peruch,Minch) 2  4:19.65   0.00  +0.00
2 13.09 Radford College (Letcher,Mount) 5  4:38.31  18.66 +18.66
3 13.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (McQueen,Custance) 4  4:43.94   5.63 +24.29
4 13.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Borger,Ryan) 1  4:58.16  14.22 +38.51
5 13.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Willenberg,Staniforth) 3  4:59.85   1.69 +40.20

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 148 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Double Scull A Final

1 13.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Peruch,Minch) 3  4:14.44   0.00  +0.00
2 13.10 Redlands (Kem-Glud,Aroney) 2  4:27.46  13.02 +13.02
3 13.08 Kinross Wolaroi (Haege,Whittaker) 4  4:29.99   2.53 +15.55
4 13.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (McQueen,Custance) 1  4:39.78   9.79 +25.34
5 13.09 Radford College (Letcher,Mount) 5  4:45.57   5.79 +31.13
6 13.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Parr,Hogan) 6  4:53.66   8.09 +39.22

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 149 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Double Scull B Final

1 13.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Willenberg,Staniforth) 4  4:52.34   0.00  +0.00
2 13.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Borger,Ryan) 3  5:13.44  21.10 +21.10
3 13.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Levick,Collins) 2  5:26.56  13.12 +34.22
4 13.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Sampson,Symms) 5  5:33.64   7.08 +41.30

Event 14 : Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 43 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Heat 1

1 14.10 Canberra Grammar 8 (Jonathan Peake) 2  4:31.99   0.00  +0.00
2 14.35 St Claire High 2 (William Clarke) 6  4:34.23   2.24  +2.24
3 14.30 Redlands 1 (Cameron McKnight) 5  4:39.61   5.38  +7.62
4 14.19 Hunter Valley Grammar 6 (Trystan Brown) 3  4:45.40   5.79 +13.41
5 14.26 Radford College 1 (Nicholas Otevrel) 4  4:49.00   3.60 +17.01

14.01 Drummoyne (Samuel Scott) 1         
Progress : 
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 44 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Heat 2

1 14.02 Black Mountain (Lewis Habraken) 1  4:06.34   0.00  +0.00
2 14.16 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Alex Morton) 4  4:09.69   3.35  +3.35
3 14.09 Canberra Grammar 7 (Liam Jones) 3  4:36.35  26.66 +30.01
4 14.05 Canberra Grammar 3 (James Wayte) 2  4:40.45   4.10 +34.11
5 14.28 Radford College 3 (Alex Stuchbery) 5  4:43.82   3.37 +37.48
6 14.20 Hunter Valley Grammar 7 (William McGufficke) 6  5:03.77  19.95 +57.43

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 45 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Heat 3

1 14.34 St Claire High 1 (Sam Steedman) 6  4:23.40   0.00  +0.00
2 14.06 Canberra Grammar 4 (Adrian Trowell) 4  4:27.38   3.98  +3.98
3 14.31 Redlands 2 (Daniel Cameron) 3  4:27.92   0.54  +4.52
4 14.03 Canberra Grammar 1 (Angus Balmaks) 1  4:39.28  11.36 +15.88
5 14.11 Daramalan 1 (Bradley Duffy) 2  4:56.18  16.90 +32.78

14.22 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Nigel Bowers) 5         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 46 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Heat 4

1 14.04 Canberra Grammar 2 (Andrew Creer) 1  4:22.03   0.00  +0.00
2 14.14 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Miles Cole-Clarke) 3  4:28.49   6.46  +6.46
3 14.21 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Matthew Simpson) 5  4:29.16   0.67  +7.13
4 14.12 Daramalan 2 (Ivan Michelin-Beard) 2  4:39.28  10.12 +17.25
5 14.32 Redlands 3 (Hugo Burt-Morris) 6  4:43.47   4.19 +21.44

14.18 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (Ben Sagar-Haller) 4         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 47 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Heat 5

1 14.23 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Jonathan Waugh) 3  4:10.56   0.00  +0.00
2 14.15 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Damon Mills) 4  4:26.26  15.70 +15.70
3 14.17 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Aiden Peruch) 2  4:31.31   5.05 +20.75
4 14.29 Radford College 4 (James Vlandis) 6  4:39.37   8.06 +28.81
5 14.08 Canberra Grammar 6 (David Carroll) 1  5:02.39  23.02 +51.83
6 14.25 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Adrian Cooper) 5  5:12.39  10.00 +61.83

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 48 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Heat 6

1 14.24 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Tristan Barrie) 3  4:02.94   0.00  +0.00
2 14.13 Daramalan 3 (Connor O'Byrne) 2  4:35.05  32.11 +32.11
3 14.33 Redlands 4 (Matthew Norman) 5  4:36.20   1.15 +33.26
4 14.27 Radford College 2 (Jordan Davies) 4  4:40.28   4.08 +37.34
5 14.07 Canberra Grammar 5 (Rigel Maple) 1  4:42.81   2.53 +39.87
6 14.36 Redlands (Ben Cope) 6  5:13.21  30.40 +70.27

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 100 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Semi-Final 1

1 14.24 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Tristan Barrie) 3  4:10.31   0.00  +0.00
2 14.04 Canberra Grammar 2 (Andrew Creer) 2  4:18.59   8.28  +8.28
3 14.16 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Alex Morton) 4  4:21.50   2.91 +11.19
4 14.15 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Damon Mills) 5  4:27.19   5.69 +16.88
5 14.31 Redlands 2 (Daniel Cameron) 1  4:32.04   4.85 +21.73

14.21 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Matthew Simpson) 6         
Progress : 
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 101 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Semi-Final 2

1 14.23 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Jonathan Waugh) 4  4:09.84   0.00  +0.00
2 14.02 Black Mountain (Lewis Habraken) 3  4:13.21   3.37  +3.37
3 14.14 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Miles Cole-Clarke) 1  4:21.34   8.13 +11.50
4 14.34 St Claire High 1 (Sam Steedman) 2  4:22.95   1.61 +13.11
5 14.06 Canberra Grammar 4 (Adrian Trowell) 5  4:35.21  12.26 +25.37
6 14.17 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Aiden Peruch) 6  4:36.23   1.02 +26.39

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 150 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull A Final

1 14.23 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Jonathan Waugh) 3  3:57.79   0.00  +0.00
2 14.02 Black Mountain (Lewis Habraken) 2  3:58.30   0.51  +0.51
3 14.24 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Tristan Barrie) 4                 
4 14.16 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Alex Morton) 6                 
5 14.04 Canberra Grammar 2 (Andrew Creer) 5                 
6 14.14 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Miles Cole-Clarke) 1                 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 151 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull B Final

1 14.15 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Damon Mills) 4  4:15.13   0.00  +0.00
2 14.34 St Claire High 1 (Sam Steedman) 3  4:15.45   0.32  +0.32
3 14.31 Redlands 2 (Daniel Cameron) 2  4:16.68   1.23  +1.55
4 14.06 Canberra Grammar 4 (Adrian Trowell) 5  4:23.73   7.05  +8.60
5 14.17 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Aiden Peruch) 1  4:25.40   1.67 +10.27

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 152 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull C Final

1 14.10 Canberra Grammar 8 (Jonathan Peake) 3  4:21.10   0.00  +0.00
2 14.13 Daramalan 3 (Connor O'Byrne) 2  4:26.88   5.78  +5.78
3 14.35 St Claire High 2 (William Clarke) 4  4:31.64   4.76 +10.54
4 14.09 Canberra Grammar 7 (Liam Jones) 1  4:36.70   5.06 +15.60
5 14.33 Redlands 4 (Matthew Norman) 5  4:37.67   0.97 +16.57
6 14.03 Canberra Grammar 1 (Angus Balmaks) 6  4:50.57  12.90 +29.47

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 153 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull D Final

1 14.30 Redlands 1 (Cameron McKnight) 2  4:18.44   0.00  +0.00
2 14.12 Daramalan 2 (Ivan Michelin-Beard) 3  4:27.84   9.40  +9.40
3 14.07 Canberra Grammar 5 (Rigel Maple) 6  4:32.77   4.93 +14.33
4 14.29 Radford College 4 (James Vlandis) 4  4:35.02   2.25 +16.58
5 14.27 Radford College 2 (Jordan Davies) 5  4:38.18   3.16 +19.74
6 14.05 Canberra Grammar 3 (James Wayte) 1  4:45.70   7.52 +27.26

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 154 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull E Final

1 14.08 Canberra Grammar 6 (David Carroll) 6  4:32.31   0.00  +0.00
2 14.32 Redlands 3 (Hugo Burt-Morris) 3  4:39.49   7.18  +7.18
3 14.28 Radford College 3 (Alex Stuchbery) 4  4:43.04   3.55 +10.73
4 14.19 Hunter Valley Grammar 6 (Trystan Brown) 2  4:47.85   4.81 +15.54
5 14.11 Daramalan 1 (Bradley Duffy) 1  4:49.93   2.08 +17.62
6 14.26 Radford College 1 (Nicholas Otevrel) 5  5:03.34  13.41 +31.03

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 155 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull F Final

1 14.36 Redlands (Ben Cope) 2  4:46.65   0.00  +0.00
2 14.25 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Adrian Cooper) 4  4:53.56   6.91  +6.91
3 14.20 Hunter Valley Grammar 7 (William McGufficke) 3  5:03.34   9.78 +16.69

14.22 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Nigel Bowers) 1         
14.18 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (Ben Sagar-Haller) 5         
14.01 Drummoyne (Samuel Scott) 6         
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Event 15 : Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 49 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull Heat 1

1 15.10 PLC Sydney 1 (Chapman,Lomb,Winstanley,McGee-Collett,c:Lyons) 3  6:06.37   0.00  +0.00
2 15.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Kaye,Clifford,TBA,Mason,c:Beattie) 1  6:13.56   7.19  +7.19
3 15.17 Roseville 2 (McMahon,Johnson,Kalil,Devlin-Smith,c:Howard) 5  6:19.12   5.56 +12.75
4 15.12 Radford College 1 (Hendry,Williams,Smith,Roderick,c:Lymn) 4  6:25.14   6.02 +18.77
5 15.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Godfrey,Collis,Sutton,Christian,c:Dwyer) 2  6:43.39  18.25 +37.02
6 15.07 Illawarra Grammar (Hitchcock,King,Turner,Wootton,c:Gillies) 6  7:14.92  31.53 +68.55

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 50 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull Heat 2

1 15.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (TBA,Williams,Milne,Lipp,c:Hammond) 1  6:36.07   0.00  +0.00
2 15.09 Newcastle Grammar (Ireland-Grace,Spittaler,Adamson Barnes,Ryan,c:Matheson)3  6:36.35   0.28  +0.28
3 15.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Long,Sewell,Johnstone,TBA,c:Dunlop) 4  6:38.30   1.95  +2.23
4 15.11 PLC Sydney 2 (McKenzie,Moran,Rogers,Caseceli,c:Gibb) 5  6:44.19   5.89  +8.12
5 15.13 Radford College 2 (Huynh,Lambe,Culley,Whiteside,c:Nielsen) 6  6:46.19   2.00 +10.12
6 15.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Skacel,Gouvoussis,Arif,Jones,c:Crocker) 2  7:02.08  15.89 +26.01

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 51 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull Heat 3

1 15.08 Kinross Wolaroi (Ferguson,Daniel,Everleigh,Houston,c:Gersbach) 3  5:57.56   0.00  +0.00
2 15.16 Roseville 1 (Gulliver,Schweikert,Burnham,Wilson,c:Carroll) 5  6:03.29   5.73  +5.73
3 15.15 Redlands (Murray-Baptista,Beerden,Blundell,Bermingham,c:Smith) 4  6:41.48  38.19 +43.92
4 15.14 Radford College 3 (Yazidjoglou,Vesala,Richards,Morgan,c:Wellsmore) 1  6:53.17  11.69 +55.61
5 15.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 6 (Hargraves-McDonald,Passari,TBA,TBA,c:Beattie)2  7:14.23  21.06 +76.67

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 156 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull A Final

1 15.08 Kinross Wolaroi (Ferguson,Daniel,Everleigh,Houston,c:Gersbach) 3  5:47.52   0.00  +0.00
2 15.16 Roseville 1 (Gulliver,Schweikert,Burnham,Wilson,c:Carroll) 4  5:49.29   1.77  +1.77
3 15.10 PLC Sydney 1 (Chapman,Lomb,Winstanley,McGee-Collett,c:Lyons) 2  5:58.71   9.42 +11.19
4 15.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Kaye,Clifford,TBA,Mason,c:Beattie) 5  6:05.82   7.11 +18.30
5 15.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (TBA,Williams,Milne,Lipp,c:Hammond) 1  6:21.91  16.09 +34.39
6 15.09 Newcastle Grammar (Ireland-Grace,Spittaler,Adamson Barnes,Ryan,c:Matheson)6  6:28.79   6.88 +41.27

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 157 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull B Final

1 15.17 Roseville 2 (McMahon,Johnson,Kalil,Devlin-Smith,c:Howard) 3  5:48.52   0.00  +0.00
2 15.12 Radford College 1 (Hendry,Williams,Smith,Roderick,c:Lymn) 4  5:54.35   5.83  +5.83
3 15.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Long,Sewell,Johnstone,TBA,c:Dunlop) 2  5:58.13   3.78  +9.61
4 15.11 PLC Sydney 2 (McKenzie,Moran,Rogers,Caseceli,c:Gibb) 1  6:02.33   4.20 +13.81
5 15.15 Redlands (Murray-Baptista,Beerden,Blundell,Bermingham,c:Smith) 5  6:14.98  12.65 +26.46
6 15.14 Radford College 3 (Yazidjoglou,Vesala,Richards,Morgan,c:Wellsmore) 6  6:24.84   9.86 +36.32

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 158 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull C Final

1 15.13 Radford College 2 (Huynh,Lambe,Culley,Whiteside,c:Nielsen) 4  6:28.19   0.00  +0.00
2 15.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Godfrey,Collis,Sutton,Christian,c:Dwyer) 3  6:36.69   8.50  +8.50
3 15.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 6 (Hargraves-McDonald,Passari,TBA,TBA,c:Beattie)5  6:45.64   8.95 +17.45
4 15.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Skacel,Gouvoussis,Arif,Jones,c:Crocker) 2  7:16.36  30.72 +48.17

15.07 Illawarra Grammar (Hitchcock,King,Turner,Wootton,c:Gillies) 1         
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Event 16 : Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 52 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull Heat 1

1 16.09 Redlands 1 (Stephens,Knight) 5  4:38.50   0.00  +0.00
2 16.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Dalrymple-Hutchinson,Clements) 1  5:02.55  24.05 +24.05
3 16.11 St Clares College 1 (Weber,Cross) 6  5:08.84   6.29 +30.34
4 16.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Humphris,Martin) 2  5:24.27  15.43 +45.77

16.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (Wolstenholme,Curtis) 3         
16.07 Newcastle Grammar (Forbes-Morton,Blackie) 4         

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 53 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull Heat 2

1 16.12 St Clares College 2 (Lewis,Collins) 6  4:49.06   0.00  +0.00
2 16.06 Kinross Wolaroi (Kocanda,Corey) 3  4:55.22   6.16  +6.16
3 16.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Anseline-McCaskie,Weatherall) 1  5:02.93   7.71 +13.87
4 16.10 Redlands 2 (Bowen,Isaac) 5  5:19.59  16.66 +30.53
5 16.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Cooley,Boyd) 2  5:23.08   3.49 +34.02
6 16.08 PLC Sydney (Bonus,Barakat) 4  5:47.31  24.23 +58.25

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 159 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull A Final

1 16.09 Redlands 1 (Stephens,Knight) 3  4:14.69   0.00  +0.00
2 16.12 St Clares College 2 (Lewis,Collins) 4  4:21.60   6.91  +6.91
3 16.06 Kinross Wolaroi (Kocanda,Corey) 2  4:33.39  11.79 +18.70
4 16.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Anseline-McCaskie,Weatherall) 1  4:34.40   1.01 +19.71
5 16.11 St Clares College 1 (Weber,Cross) 6  4:40.45   6.05 +25.76
6 16.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Dalrymple-Hutchinson,Clements) 5  4:43.80   3.35 +29.11
7 16.07 Newcastle Grammar (Forbes-Morton,Blackie) 7  5:10.98  27.18 +56.29

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 160 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull B Final

1 16.10 Redlands 2 (Bowen,Isaac) 3  4:39.11   0.00  +0.00
2 16.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Humphris,Martin) 2  4:52.79  13.68 +13.68
3 16.08 PLC Sydney (Bonus,Barakat) 5  5:04.17  11.38 +25.06
4 16.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Cooley,Boyd) 4  5:08.55   4.38 +29.44

Event 17 : Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 1 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Heat 1

1 17.06 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Emily O'Brien) 6  4:23.78   0.00  +0.00
2 17.30 St Clares College (Amelia Waldren) 2  4:42.23  18.45 +18.45
3 17.17 PLC Sydney 5 (Katherine Peverell) 4  4:57.85  15.62 +34.07
4 17.09 Newcastle Grammar (Emily Matheson) 3  5:05.23   7.38 +41.45
5 17.25 Redlands 3 (Stephanie Wilkinson) 5  5:32.28  27.05 +68.50
6 17.01 Daramalan 1 (Kitty Blackmore) 1  6:18.18  45.90 +114.4

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 2 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Heat 2

1 17.27 Redlands 5 (Sarah Shearman) 3  4:57.00   0.00  +0.00
2 17.14 PLC Sydney 2 (Annie Achie) 2  5:06.21   9.21  +9.21
3 17.19 PLC Sydney 7 (Jody Koay) 4  5:24.34  18.13 +27.34
4 17.24 Redlands 2 (Kate Taylor) 5  5:28.86   4.52 +31.86

17.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Isabella Moore) 1         
17.29 Roseville (Rachael Kiely) 6 SCRATCHED

Progress : 
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 3 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Heat 3

1 17.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Holly Lawrence) 3  4:48.79   0.00  +0.00
2 17.08 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Candice Williams) 4  4:57.77   8.98  +8.98
3 17.10 PLC Sydney 1 (Nicole Petrin) 6  4:58.76   0.99  +9.97
4 17.18 PLC Sydney 6 (Helena Fox) 1  5:19.76  21.00 +30.97
5 17.26 Redlands 4 (Remy-Rose Stone) 2  5:28.31   8.55 +39.52

17.22 Radford College (Eloise Gordon) 5         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 4 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Heat 4

1 17.23 Redlands 1 (Jamilla McCrossin) 5  5:04.63   0.00  +0.00
2 17.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Chloe Burns) 3  5:16.07  11.44 +11.44
3 17.20 PLC Sydney 8 (Margaret Waldersee) 4  5:35.26  19.19 +30.63
4 17.11 PLC Sydney 10 (Siobhan O'Doherty) 6  5:58.13  22.87 +53.50
5 17.12 PLC Sydney 11 (Caitlin Matic) 2  6:04.83   6.70 +60.20

17.02 Daramalan 2 (Natalie Graf) 1         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 5 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Heat 5

1 17.07 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Grace Patterson) 2  4:56.91   0.00  +0.00
2 17.15 PLC Sydney 3 (Georgia Bechara) 4  5:23.46  26.55 +26.55
3 17.13 PLC Sydney 12 (Sienna Bow) 3  5:57.80  34.34 +60.89
4 17.16 PLC Sydney 4 (Louisa Mascitelli) 6  5:58.59   0.79 +61.68
5 17.21 PLC Sydney 9 (Amanda Balis) 5  6:08.98  10.39 +72.07

17.28 Redlands 6 (Victoria McQueen) 1         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 54 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Semi-Final 1

1 17.06 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Emily O'Brien) 3  4:41.63   0.00  +0.00
2 17.14 PLC Sydney 2 (Annie Achie) 6  4:54.19  12.56 +12.56
3 17.23 Redlands 1 (Jamilla McCrossin) 1  4:56.11   1.92 +14.48
4 17.27 Redlands 5 (Sarah Shearman) 2  5:01.53   5.42 +19.90
5 17.17 PLC Sydney 5 (Katherine Peverell) 5  5:08.02   6.49 +26.39

17.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Holly Lawrence) 4         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 55 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Semi-Final 2

1 17.30 St Clares College (Amelia Waldren) 3  4:19.69   0.00  +0.00
2 17.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Holly Lawrence) 1  4:28.50   8.81  +8.81
3 17.07 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Grace Patterson) 4  4:36.26   7.76 +16.57
4 17.08 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Candice Williams) 2  4:39.02   2.76 +19.33
5 17.10 PLC Sydney 1 (Nicole Petrin) 5  4:40.01   0.99 +20.32

17.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Chloe Burns) 6         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 161 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x A Final

1 17.30 St Clares College (Amelia Waldren) 4  4:16.53   0.00  +0.00
2 17.06 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Emily O'Brien) 2  4:20.69   4.16  +4.16
3 17.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Holly Lawrence) 3  4:32.25  11.56 +15.72
4 17.07 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Grace Patterson) 5  4:34.32   2.07 +17.79
5 17.14 PLC Sydney 2 (Annie Achie) 6  4:43.43   9.11 +26.90
6 17.23 Redlands 1 (Jamilla McCrossin) 1  4:53.21   9.78 +36.68
7 17.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Chloe Burns) 7  5:07.23  14.02 +50.70
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 162 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x B Final

1 17.10 PLC Sydney 1 (Nicole Petrin) 4  4:34.50   0.00  +0.00
2 17.27 Redlands 5 (Sarah Shearman) 2  4:39.29   4.79  +4.79
3 17.08 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Candice Williams) 3  4:44.22   4.93  +9.72
4 17.17 PLC Sydney 5 (Katherine Peverell) 5  5:06.19  21.97 +31.69

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 163 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x C Final

1 17.15 PLC Sydney 3 (Georgia Bechara) 4  4:37.66   0.00  +0.00
2 17.18 PLC Sydney 6 (Helena Fox) 3  4:42.93   5.27  +5.27
3 17.24 Redlands 2 (Kate Taylor) 1  4:44.52   1.59  +6.86
4 17.19 PLC Sydney 7 (Jody Koay) 2  4:58.67  14.15 +21.01
5 17.25 Redlands 3 (Stephanie Wilkinson) 6  5:05.69   7.02 +28.03
6 17.26 Redlands 4 (Remy-Rose Stone) 5  5:14.01   8.32 +36.35

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 164 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x D Final

1 17.20 PLC Sydney 8 (Margaret Waldersee) 3  5:13.19   0.00  +0.00
2 17.28 Redlands 6 (Victoria McQueen) 6  5:29.36  16.17 +16.17
3 17.13 PLC Sydney 12 (Sienna Bow) 4  5:44.69  15.33 +31.50

17.11 PLC Sydney 10 (Siobhan O'Doherty) 2         
17.16 PLC Sydney 4 (Louisa Mascitelli) 5         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 165 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x E Final

1 17.12 PLC Sydney 11 (Caitlin Matic) 3  5:42.15   0.00  +0.00
2 17.01 Daramalan 1 (Kitty Blackmore) 2  5:59.94  17.79 +17.79
3

17.21 PLC Sydney 9 (Amanda Balis) 4         

Event 18 : Championship Schoolboy Four

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 58 Championship Schoolboy Four Heat 1

1 18.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Tridgell,Hart,Mardus,Lawrence,c:Vickers) 1  5:23.84   0.00  +0.00
2 18.06 Redlands (Isaac,Shearman,Thomas,Marriott,c:Hollings) 2  5:28.30   4.46  +4.46
3 18.05 Radford College (Bradshaw,Cotterill,Gordon,McCormack,c:Gleeson) 6  5:37.32   9.02 +13.48
4 18.04 Newcastle Grammar (Lewis,Moore,McMahon,Hiley,c:Swain) 4  5:37.75   0.43 +13.91
5 18.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Walls,Monagahan,Shakespeare,Mearns,c:Shaw) 3  5:50.85  13.10 +27.01
6 18.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Duncan,Sherborne,Collins,White,c:Sheridan) 5  6:35.22  44.37 +71.38

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 166 Championship Schoolboy Four Final

1 18.06 Redlands (Isaac,Shearman,Thomas,Marriott,c:Hollings) 4  5:17.44   0.00  +0.00
2 18.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Tridgell,Hart,Mardus,Lawrence,c:Vickers) 3  5:17.66   0.22  +0.22
3 18.04 Newcastle Grammar (Lewis,Moore,McMahon,Hiley,c:Swain) 5  5:19.84   2.18  +2.40
4 18.05 Radford College (Bradshaw,Cotterill,Gordon,McCormack,c:Gleeson) 2  5:39.58  19.74 +22.14
5 18.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Walls,Monagahan,Shakespeare,Mearns,c:Shaw) 1  5:48.15   8.57 +30.71
6 18.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Duncan,Sherborne,Collins,White,c:Sheridan) 6  6:00.42  12.27 +42.98

Event 19 : Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 59 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull Heat 1

1 19.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Burke,Whitton) 2  6:23.19   0.00  +0.00
2 19.11 Narrabundah (Ritchie,Cowan) 3  6:32.30   9.11  +9.11
3 19.21 Roseville 2 (Brown,Patterson) 5  6:56.07  23.77 +32.88
4 19.17 Radford College 2 (Peggie,Bradshaw) 4  7:15.06  18.99 +51.87
5 19.01 Black Mountain (Hoitink,Pead) 1  7:21.04   5.98 +57.85

Progress : 
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 60 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull Heat 2

1 19.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 1  6:23.39   0.00  +0.00
2 19.28 PLC Sydney (Stride,Falkenmire) 6  6:25.84   2.45  +2.45
3 19.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (TBA,Sutherland) 3  6:35.50   9.66 +12.11
4 19.16 Radford College 1 (Maggs,McKenna) 4  6:49.46  13.96 +26.07
5 19.13 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Bourke,Plummer) 5  7:01.53  12.07 +38.14
6 19.07 Daramalan (Cooper,Twomey) 2  7:59.83  58.30 +96.44

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 61 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull Heat 3

1 19.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Tapp,Balmaks) 1  6:26.32   0.00  +0.00
2 19.10 Merici College (Habraken,Mundy) 3  6:30.98   4.66  +4.66
3 19.12 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Killin,MacAdam-Kellie) 4  6:48.15  17.17 +21.83
4 19.08 Hunter Valley Grammar (Davis,Beadle) 2  7:04.05  15.90 +37.73
5 19.20 Roseville 1 (Brammall,Cox) 5  7:07.45   3.40 +41.13
6 19.29 Roseville (Stokes,Madsen) 6  7:20.10  12.65 +53.78

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 62 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull Heat 4

1 19.27 PLC Sydney (Blower,Salmon) 6  6:11.00   0.00  +0.00
2 19.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Rasmussen,Johnson) 1  6:23.33  12.33 +12.33
3 19.19 Redlands 2 (Stockley,Day) 4  6:47.53  24.20 +36.53

19.25 St Claire High (Calvin,O'Neil) 2         
19.14 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Waugh,Maxwell) 3         
19.22 Roseville 3 (Stokes,Hawes) 5         

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 63 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull Heat 5

1 19.09 Kinross Wolaroi (Michell,Wannan) 5  6:07.68   0.00  +0.00
2 19.26 PLC Sydney (Slee,Finney) 6  6:13.13   5.45  +5.45
3 19.18 Redlands 1 (Easdale,Kenny) 2  6:24.04  10.91 +16.36
4 19.23 St Clares College 1 (Landford,Landford) 4  6:24.52   0.48 +16.84
5 19.15 PLC Sydney (Moran,Davies) 3  6:34.84  10.32 +27.16
6 19.24 St Clares College 2 (McCarthy,Himmerlich) 1  6:53.89  19.05 +46.21

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 102 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull Semi-Final 1

1 19.28 PLC Sydney (Stride,Falkenmire) 1  6:07.06   0.00  +0.00
2 19.26 PLC Sydney (Slee,Finney) 4  6:10.94   3.88  +3.88
3 19.09 Kinross Wolaroi (Michell,Wannan) 3  6:14.90   3.96  +7.84
4 19.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Rasmussen,Johnson) 2  6:19.55   4.65 +12.49
5 19.10 Merici College (Habraken,Mundy) 6  6:28.05   8.50 +20.99

19.18 Redlands 1 (Easdale,Kenny) 5         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 103 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull Semi-Final 2

1 19.27 PLC Sydney (Blower,Salmon) 3      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 19.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 2           3.01  +3.01
3 19.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Tapp,Balmaks) 1           3.96  +6.97
4 19.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Burke,Whitton) 4           2.63  +9.60
5 19.11 Narrabundah (Ritchie,Cowan) 6          11.15 +20.75

19.23 St Clares College 1 (Landford,Landford) 5         
Progress : 
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 167 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull A Final

1 19.26 PLC Sydney (Slee,Finney) 2  6:08.06   0.00  +0.00
2 19.28 PLC Sydney (Stride,Falkenmire) 3  6:12.07   4.01  +4.01
3 19.09 Kinross Wolaroi (Michell,Wannan) 1  6:12.67   0.60  +4.61
4 19.27 PLC Sydney (Blower,Salmon) 4  6:17.56   4.89  +9.50
5 19.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 5  6:30.20  12.64 +22.14
6 19.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Tapp,Balmaks) 6  6:35.41   5.21 +27.35

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 168 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull B Final

1 19.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Rasmussen,Johnson) 3  6:36.35   0.00  +0.00
2 19.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Burke,Whitton) 4  6:48.13  11.78 +11.78

19.10 Merici College (Habraken,Mundy) 2         
19.11 Narrabundah (Ritchie,Cowan) 5         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 169 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull C Final

1 19.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (TBA,Sutherland) 4  6:47.66   0.00  +0.00
2 19.15 PLC Sydney (Moran,Davies) 3                 
3 19.16 Radford College 1 (Maggs,McKenna) 1                 
4 19.12 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Killin,MacAdam-Kellie) 5                 
5 19.24 St Clares College 2 (McCarthy,Himmerlich) 6                 

19.19 Redlands 2 (Stockley,Day) 2         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 170 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull D Final

1 19.21 Roseville 2 (Brown,Patterson) 3  6:43.89   0.00  +0.00
2 19.08 Hunter Valley Grammar (Davis,Beadle) 2  6:55.31  11.42 +11.42
3 19.13 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Bourke,Plummer) 4  6:57.67   2.36 +13.78
4 19.20 Roseville 1 (Brammall,Cox) 5  7:16.65  18.98 +32.76
5 19.17 Radford College 2 (Peggie,Bradshaw) 1  7:22.94   6.29 +39.05

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 171 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull E Final

1 19.29 Roseville (Stokes,Madsen) 3  6:53.81   0.00  +0.00
2 19.01 Black Mountain (Hoitink,Pead) 4  7:11.92  18.11 +18.11

19.07 Daramalan (Cooper,Twomey) 2         

Event 20 : Championship Schoolboy Single Scull

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 64 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull Heat 1

1 20.20 St Pius (Thomas Wear) 4  6:02.75   0.00  +0.00
2 20.10 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Andrew Fisher) 3  6:16.48  13.73 +13.73
3 20.01 Black Mountain (James de Salis) 1  6:18.49   2.01 +15.74
4 20.15 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Jacob McDonald) 5  7:07.09  48.60 +64.34

20.02 Canberra Grammar 1 (Nicholas Barnier) 2         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 65 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull Heat 2

1 20.17 Redlands 2 (Cameron Thomas) 5  6:16.28   0.00  +0.00
2 20.14 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Benjamin Chapman) 4  6:25.68   9.40  +9.40
3 20.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Chris Maytom) 2  6:27.07   1.39 +10.79
4 20.09 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Thomas Tourle) 3  6:41.83  14.76 +25.55

20.03 Canberra Grammar 2 (Robert Mearns) 1         
Progress : 
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 66 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull Heat 3

1 20.08 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Borjan Kosarac) 2  5:54.07   0.00  +0.00
2 20.19 St Claire High (Jack Steedman) 5  6:29.01  34.94 +34.94
3 20.11 Kinross Wolaroi 4 (Timothy Conn) 3  7:11.97  42.96 +77.90

20.04 Daramalan 1 (Joseph Gubler) 1         
20.16 Redlands 1 (Charles Marriott) 4         

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 67 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull Heat 4

1 20.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Craig Adlam) 2  6:00.60   0.00  +0.00
2 20.13 Marist College 2 (Henry Waldren) 5  6:04.74   4.14  +4.14
3 20.18 Redlands 3 (John Cook) 4  6:16.33  11.59 +15.73
4 20.12 Marist College 1 (Declan Gillian) 3  6:42.61  26.28 +42.01
5 20.05 Daramalan 2 (Tim Pidcock) 1  7:10.97  28.36 +70.37

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 104 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull Semi-Final 1

1 20.08 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Borjan Kosarac) 3  5:53.91   0.00  +0.00
2 20.20 St Pius (Thomas Wear) 4  6:11.30  17.39 +17.39
3 20.19 St Claire High (Jack Steedman) 6  6:13.70   2.40 +19.79
4 20.17 Redlands 2 (Cameron Thomas) 2  6:17.69   3.99 +23.78
5 20.14 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Benjamin Chapman) 1  6:35.88  18.19 +41.97
6 20.10 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Andrew Fisher) 5  6:51.84  15.96 +57.93

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 105 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull Semi-Final 2

1 20.13 Marist College 2 (Henry Waldren) 4  6:06.57   0.00  +0.00
2 20.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Craig Adlam) 3  6:11.65   5.08  +5.08
3 20.18 Redlands 3 (John Cook) 2  6:20.93   9.28 +14.36
4 20.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Chris Maytom) 1  6:37.65  16.72 +31.08
5 20.09 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Thomas Tourle) 6  6:42.46   4.81 +35.89

20.01 Black Mountain (James de Salis) 5         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 172 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull A Final

1 20.08 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Borjan Kosarac) 3  5:48.36   0.00  +0.00
2 20.13 Marist College 2 (Henry Waldren) 4                 
3 20.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Craig Adlam) 5                 
4 20.20 St Pius (Thomas Wear) 2                 
5 20.19 St Claire High (Jack Steedman) 1                 
6 20.18 Redlands 3 (John Cook) 6                 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 173 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull B Final

1 20.14 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Benjamin Chapman) 2  6:24.03   0.00  +0.00
2 20.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Chris Maytom) 4  6:38.29  14.26 +14.26
3 20.09 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Thomas Tourle) 5  6:47.80   9.51 +23.77
4 20.10 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Andrew Fisher) 1  6:48.32   0.52 +24.29

20.17 Redlands 2 (Cameron Thomas) 3         
20.01 Black Mountain (James de Salis) 6         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 174 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull C Final

1 20.15 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Jacob McDonald) 4  6:35.97   0.00  +0.00
2 20.12 Marist College 1 (Declan Gillian) 3  6:38.46   2.49  +2.49
3 20.11 Kinross Wolaroi 4 (Timothy Conn) 5  7:36.93  58.47 +60.96

20.05 Daramalan 2 (Tim Pidcock) 2         
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Race 175 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull D Final

CANCELLED

Event 21 : Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Eight

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 68 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Eight Heat 1

1
21.02 Kinross Wolaroi
(Whittaker,Trethowan,Simpson,Pickford,Fenton,Michell,Nagy,Borowski,c:Rogers) 3  4:54.31   0.00  +0.00

2
21.01 Canberra Grammar
(McMahon,Daley,Robertson,Ethell,Sheridan,Wadham,Moore,Barnier,c:Purnell) 1  5:01.07   6.76  +6.76

3
21.03 Redlands
(Learoyd,Laughlin,Morrow,Dellomont,List,Watzlawick,Harding,Gough,c:Stockley) 2  5:16.16  15.09 +21.85

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 176 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Eight Final

1
21.02 Kinross Wolaroi
(Whittaker,Trethowan,Simpson,Pickford,Fenton,Michell,Nagy,Borowski,c:Rogers) 3  4:52.73   0.00  +0.00

2
21.01 Canberra Grammar
(McMahon,Daley,Robertson,Ethell,Sheridan,Wadham,Moore,Barnier,c:Purnell) 5  4:52.85   0.12  +0.12

3
21.03 Redlands
(Learoyd,Laughlin,Morrow,Dellomont,List,Watzlawick,Harding,Gough,c:Stockley) 1  5:11.60  18.75 +18.87

Event 22 : Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Quad Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 74 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Quad Scull Heat 1

1 22.02 Canberra Grammar 10 (Shelley,Nash,Kennedy-Hine,McCarthy,c:Ryan) 3  4:09.81   0.00  +0.00
2 22.10 Redlands (Young,Mann,Kem-Glud,Aroney,c:Nelson) 2  4:16.92   7.11  +7.11
3 22.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Turbayne,Moore,White,Sherborne,c:Williams) 1  4:25.40   8.48 +15.59
4 22.03 Canberra Grammar 2 (Ryan,Staniforth,Borger,Atkinson-Perillo,c:Willenberg)5  4:27.92   2.52 +18.11
5 22.09 Radford College (Milligan,Hennig,Weiss,Barrett,c:Mount) 4  5:17.52  49.60 +67.71

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 75 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Quad Scull Heat 2

1 22.07 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Haege,Bate,Whittaker,Whitehead,c:Hicks) 3  4:01.17   0.00  +0.00
2 22.06 Hunter Valley Grammar (Levick,Collins,McQueen,Custance,c:Bond) 5  4:26.93  25.76 +25.76
3 22.04 Canberra Grammar 3 (Sampson,Foote,Supit,Breis,c:Symms) 1  4:27.35   0.42 +26.18
4 22.05 Canberra Grammar 7 (Marshall,Pickering,Doherty,Park,c:Baldwin) 4  4:31.75   4.40 +30.58
5 22.08 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Daquino,Brooker,Daquino,Hood,c:Pasquali) 2  4:37.28   5.53 +36.11

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 177 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Quad Scull A Final

1 22.07 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Haege,Bate,Whittaker,Whitehead,c:Hicks) 3  3:59.59   0.00  +0.00
2 22.10 Redlands (Young,Mann,Kem-Glud,Aroney,c:Nelson) 2  4:22.64  23.05 +23.05
3 22.06 Hunter Valley Grammar (Levick,Collins,McQueen,Custance,c:Bond) 1  4:25.48   2.84 +25.89
4 22.04 Canberra Grammar 3 (Sampson,Foote,Supit,Breis,c:Symms) 6  4:33.84   8.36 +34.25
5 22.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Turbayne,Moore,White,Sherborne,c:Williams) 5  5:08.56  34.72 +68.97
6 22.02 Canberra Grammar 10 (Shelley,Nash,Kennedy-Hine,McCarthy,c:Ryan) 4              DNF

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 178 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Quad Scull B Final

1 22.08 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Daquino,Brooker,Daquino,Hood,c:Pasquali) 2  4:23.00   0.00  +0.00
2 22.05 Canberra Grammar 7 (Marshall,Pickering,Doherty,Park,c:Baldwin) 4  4:42.16  19.16 +19.16
3 22.03 Canberra Grammar 2 (Ryan,Staniforth,Borger,Atkinson-Perillo,c:Willenberg)3  4:56.77  14.61 +33.77
4 22.09 Radford College (Milligan,Hennig,Weiss,Barrett,c:Mount) 5  5:16.53  19.76 +53.53
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Event 23 : Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 76 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull Heat 1

1 23.17 St Claire High (Steedman,Clarke) 4  3:51.78   0.00  +0.00
2 23.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Peruch,Cole-Clarke) 2  3:52.36   0.58  +0.58
3 23.15 Redlands 1 (Burt-Morris,McKnight) 5  3:55.56   3.20  +3.78
4 23.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Sanderson,Fisher) 1  4:15.29  19.73 +23.51
5 23.12 Radford College 1 (Himonas,Cadzow) 3  5:13.63  58.34 +81.85

23.06 Daramalan 2 (Duffy,Fife) 6         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 77 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull Heat 2

1 23.11 Newcastle Grammar (Noon,Calford) 3  3:59.25   0.00  +0.00
2 23.05 Daramalan 1 (O'Byrne,Michelin-Beard) 2  4:14.88  15.63 +15.63
3 23.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Johnson,Percival) 1  4:17.50   2.62 +18.25
4 23.10 Kinross Wolaroi (Travers-Jones,Fletcher) 6  4:17.88   0.38 +18.63
5 23.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (McGufficke,Brown) 5  4:31.37  13.49 +32.12
6 23.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (McDonald Crowley,Osborne) 4  4:33.45   2.08 +34.20

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 78 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull Heat 3

1 23.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Morton,Mills) 2  3:52.65   0.00  +0.00
2 23.16 Redlands 2 (Norman,Cameron) 5  4:05.14  12.49 +12.49
3 23.13 Radford College 2 (Horsley,Tatlor) 3  4:19.19  14.05 +26.54
4 23.14 Radford College 3 (Northam,Parker) 4  4:26.50   7.31 +33.85
5 23.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Ethell,Cusack) 1  4:59.70  33.20 +67.05

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 179 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull A Final

1 23.11 Newcastle Grammar (Noon,Calford) 5  4:04.59   0.00  +0.00
2 23.17 St Claire High (Steedman,Clarke) 3  4:05.05   0.46  +0.46
3 23.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Peruch,Cole-Clarke) 2  4:05.85   0.80  +1.26
4 23.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Morton,Mills) 4  4:07.29   1.44  +2.70
5 23.16 Redlands 2 (Norman,Cameron) 1  4:16.99   9.70 +12.40
6 23.05 Daramalan 1 (O'Byrne,Michelin-Beard) 6  4:47.33  30.34 +42.74

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 180 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull B Final

1 23.15 Redlands 1 (Burt-Morris,McKnight) 3  4:07.63   0.00  +0.00
2 23.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Sanderson,Fisher) 4  4:20.31  12.68 +12.68
3 23.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Johnson,Percival) 2  4:20.98   0.67 +13.35
4 23.10 Kinross Wolaroi (Travers-Jones,Fletcher) 5  4:24.51   3.53 +16.88
5 23.13 Radford College 2 (Horsley,Tatlor) 1  4:40.87  16.36 +33.24
6 23.14 Radford College 3 (Northam,Parker) 6  4:47.18   6.31 +39.55

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 181 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull C Final

1 23.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (McDonald Crowley,Osborne) 2  4:25.10   0.00  +0.00
2 23.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Ethell,Cusack) 5  5:06.99  41.89 +41.89
3 23.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (McGufficke,Brown) 4  5:43.66  36.67 +78.56

23.12 Radford College 1 (Himonas,Cadzow) 3         
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Event 24 : Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 79 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Heat 1

1 24.12 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Matthew Filmer) 3  6:11.99   0.00  +0.00
2 24.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Conrad Bond) 2  6:23.99  12.00 +12.00
3 24.20 Redlands 3 (Louis Harding) 5  7:05.32  41.33 +53.33
4 24.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Tom Dakin) 1  7:31.87  26.55 +79.88

24.16 Radford College 3 (Robert Donohue) 4         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 80 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Heat 2

1 24.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Mathew Barnier) 1  6:02.91   0.00  +0.00
2 24.13 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Brandon Brown) 5  6:23.16  20.25 +20.25
3 24.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Mathew Clements) 3  6:31.41   8.25 +28.50
4 24.06 Daramalan 3 (Jack Rowe) 2  6:51.55  20.14 +48.64
5 24.15 Radford College 2 (Al Hennig) 4  7:21.47  29.92 +78.56

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 81 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Heat 3

1 24.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Angus Moore) 3  6:27.38   0.00  +0.00
2 24.18 Redlands 1 (James Talbot) 1  6:30.97   3.59  +3.59
3 24.17 Radford College 4 (Chris Wodzinski) 2  6:47.61  16.64 +20.23
4 24.05 Daramalan 2 (Cameron McAlister) 4  6:54.50   6.89 +27.12
5 24.10 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Alistair Tang) 5  7:14.29  19.79 +46.91

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 82 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Heat 4

1 24.09 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Declan Michell) 2  6:15.37   0.00  +0.00
2 24.19 Redlands 2 (Douglas Gough) 5  6:41.78  26.41 +26.41
3 24.14 Radford College 1 (Tyrone Lymn) 4  6:54.06  12.28 +38.69
4 24.21 Redlands 4 (Harry Learoyd) 6  6:54.88   0.82 +39.51
5 24.11 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Trent Ramsay) 3  7:07.08  12.20 +51.71

24.04 Daramalan 1 (Dylan Conolan) 1         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 106 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Semi-Final 1

1 24.09 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Declan Michell) 4  6:16.15   0.00  +0.00
2 24.18 Redlands 1 (James Talbot) 5  6:22.66   6.51  +6.51
3 24.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Conrad Bond) 2  6:24.10   1.44  +7.95
4 24.19 Redlands 2 (Douglas Gough) 1  6:44.83  20.73 +28.68

24.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Mathew Barnier) 3         
24.06 Daramalan 3 (Jack Rowe) 6         

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 107 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Semi-Final 2

1 24.12 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Matthew Filmer) 3  6:12.27   0.00  +0.00
2 24.13 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Brandon Brown) 4  6:30.99  18.72 +18.72
3 24.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Mathew Clements) 5  6:37.65   6.66 +25.38
4 24.17 Radford College 4 (Chris Wodzinski) 1  6:53.05  15.40 +40.78
5 24.14 Radford College 1 (Tyrone Lymn) 6  7:00.94   7.89 +48.67

24.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Angus Moore) 2         
Progress : 



Issued :  28/2/08  12:42 PM

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 182 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull A Final

1 24.12 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Matthew Filmer) 4  6:11.12   0.00  +0.00
2 24.18 Redlands 1 (James Talbot) 2  6:22.48  11.36 +11.36
3 24.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Conrad Bond) 1  6:29.33   6.85 +18.21
4 24.13 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Brandon Brown) 5  6:39.13   9.80 +28.01
5 24.09 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Declan Michell) 3  6:41.93   2.80 +30.81
6 24.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Mathew Clements) 6  7:03.79  21.86 +52.67

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 183 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull B Final

1 24.17 Radford College 4 (Chris Wodzinski) 4  6:35.00   0.00  +0.00
2 24.19 Redlands 2 (Douglas Gough) 3  6:36.16   1.16  +1.16
3 24.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Angus Moore) 6  7:34.32  58.16 +59.32
4 24.14 Radford College 1 (Tyrone Lymn) 5  8:00.92  26.60 +85.92

24.06 Daramalan 3 (Jack Rowe) 1         
24.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Mathew Barnier) 2         

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 184 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull C Final

1 24.20 Redlands 3 (Louis Harding) 2  6:55.40   0.00  +0.00
2 24.21 Redlands 4 (Harry Learoyd) 4  7:09.15  13.75 +13.75
3 24.05 Daramalan 2 (Cameron McAlister) 3  7:16.39   7.24 +20.99
4 24.11 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Trent Ramsay) 5  7:33.27  16.88 +37.87

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 185 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull D Final

1 24.10 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Alistair Tang) 3  7:40.64   0.00  +0.00
2 24.15 Radford College 2 (Al Hennig) 4  7:50.11   9.47  +9.47

24.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Tom Dakin) 2         

Event 25 : Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 83 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull Heat 1

1 25.15 St Clares College (Collins,Lewis,Weber,Cross,c:Nuttall) 5  4:22.36   0.00  +0.00
2 25.13 Redlands 1 (Shearman,Isaac,Stephens,Knight,c:Bowen) 4  4:30.51   8.15  +8.15
3 25.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Anseline-McCaskie,Humphris,Curtis,Weatherall,c:Beadle)1  4:40.83  10.32 +18.47
4 25.16 Roseville (Gilbert,Rogers,Messenger,Swinsburg,c:Little) 6  4:43.31   2.48 +20.95
5 25.09 PLC Sydney 4 (Skinner,Greenshied,Tuitavake,Ledden,c:McKenzie) 3  4:46.26   2.95 +23.90
6 25.05 Newcastle Grammar (Blackie,Forbes-Morton,Brown,Collins,c:Moore) 2  4:51.46   5.20 +29.10

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 84 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull Heat 2

1 25.03 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (O'Connor,Archibald,Conn,Simpson,c:Plant) 5  4:19.78   0.00  +0.00
2 25.07 PLC Sydney 2 (Kazantis,Ivers,French,Scott,c:Salanitro-Chafei) 2  4:20.91   1.13  +1.13
3 25.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Cooley,Clements,Dalrymple-Hutchinson,Rutten,c:Wolstenholme)1  4:37.58  16.67 +17.80
4 25.17 Roseville (Bevan,Dunford,Sutton,Marriot,c:Penfold) 6  4:42.10   4.52 +22.32
5 25.10 Radford College 1 (Salmon Krone,Churchill,Mossop,Salmon Krone,c:O'Bryan)3  5:06.06  23.96 +46.28

25.14 Redlands 2 (Young,Mann,Kem-Glud,Aroney,c:Nelson) 4         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 85 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull Heat 3

1 25.18 Roseville (Hodge,Dye,Brammall,Dudley,c:Whitworth) 6  4:07.75   0.00  +0.00
2 25.06 PLC Sydney 1 (Matchett,Kottaras,Auld,Blake,c:Cheetham) 2  4:13.71   5.96  +5.96
3 25.04 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Mclaughlan,Byrne,Kocanda,Corey,c:Hordern) 1  4:22.22   8.51 +14.47
4 25.08 PLC Sydney 3 (Kerr,Beckefeld,Shenouda,Saclley,c:Fay) 3  4:29.54   7.32 +21.79
5 25.11 Radford College 2 (Brinkley,Payoe,Yazidjoglou,Tulip,c:Lymn) 4  4:35.51   5.97 +27.76
6 25.12 Radford College 3 (Pelkowitz,Wellsmore,Nestor,Bell,c:Burbridge) 5  5:31.26  55.75 +83.51

Progress : 
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 186 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull A Final

1 25.18 Roseville (Hodge,Dye,Brammall,Dudley,c:Whitworth) 3  4:19.03   0.00  +0.00
2 25.06 PLC Sydney 1 (Matchett,Kottaras,Auld,Blake,c:Cheetham) 4  4:23.48   4.45  +4.45
3 25.13 Redlands 1 (Shearman,Isaac,Stephens,Knight,c:Bowen) 6  4:32.17   8.69 +13.14
4 25.07 PLC Sydney 2 (Kazantis,Ivers,French,Scott,c:Salanitro-Chafei) 5  4:32.42   0.25 +13.39
5 25.03 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (O'Connor,Archibald,Conn,Simpson,c:Plant) 2  4:32.79   0.37 +13.76
6 25.15 St Clares College (Collins,Lewis,Weber,Cross,c:Nuttall) 1  4:34.35   1.56 +15.32

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 187 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull B Final

1 25.04 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Mclaughlan,Byrne,Kocanda,Corey,c:Hordern) 3  4:30.93   0.00  +0.00
2 25.08 PLC Sydney 3 (Kerr,Beckefeld,Shenouda,Saclley,c:Fay) 4  4:40.56   9.63  +9.63
3 25.17 Roseville (Bevan,Dunford,Sutton,Marriot,c:Penfold) 1  4:41.81   1.25 +10.88
4 25.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Cooley,Clements,Dalrymple-Hutchinson,Rutten,c:Wolstenholme)2  4:42.44   0.63 +11.51
5 25.16 Roseville (Gilbert,Rogers,Messenger,Swinsburg,c:Little) 6  4:45.59   3.15 +14.66
6 25.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Anseline-McCaskie,Humphris,Curtis,Weatherall,c:Beadle)5  4:56.43  10.84 +25.50

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 188 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull C Final

1 25.10 Radford College 1 (Salmon Krone,Churchill,Mossop,Salmon Krone,c:O'Bryan)5  4:27.28   0.00  +0.00
2 25.11 Radford College 2 (Brinkley,Payoe,Yazidjoglou,Tulip,c:Lymn) 3  4:36.69   9.41  +9.41
3 25.05 Newcastle Grammar (Blackie,Forbes-Morton,Brown,Collins,c:Moore) 2  4:42.43   5.74 +15.15
4 25.09 PLC Sydney 4 (Skinner,Greenshied,Tuitavake,Ledden,c:McKenzie) 4  4:48.74   6.31 +21.46
5 25.12 Radford College 3 (Pelkowitz,Wellsmore,Nestor,Bell,c:Burbridge) 1  5:20.79  32.05 +53.51

Event 26 : Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 86 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Heat 1

1 26.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Singh,Moore) 4  4:54.91   0.00  +0.00
2 26.01 Black Mountain 1 (Hall,Cawley) 1  5:23.99  29.08 +29.08

26.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Scott,Metcalfe) 2         
26.05 Daramalan (Graf,Blackmore) 3         

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 87 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Heat 2

1 26.09 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Duffy-Watson,Hain) 1  4:09.61   0.00  +0.00
2 26.17 Roseville 1 (Olmstead,Kiely) 4  4:20.66  11.05 +11.05
3 26.15 Redlands 1 (Taylor,McCrossin) 3  4:33.18  12.52 +23.57
4 26.12 Newcastle Grammar (Matheson,Spittaler) 2  4:56.30  23.12 +46.69
5 26.19 St Clares College (Nuttall,Woodstock) 5  5:21.53  25.23 +71.92

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 88 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Heat 3

1 26.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Abrahams,Riorden) 3  4:17.53   0.00  +0.00
2 26.16 Redlands 2 (Westmorland,McQueen) 5  4:34.08  16.55 +16.55
3 26.13 PLC Sydney (Van-Ewyk,Bray) 4  4:49.86  15.78 +32.33
4 26.02 Black Mountain 2 (Greenaway,Williams) 1              DNF

26.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Taylor,Marques) 2         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 89 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Heat 4

1 26.10 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Wills,Hordynsky) 2  4:14.97   0.00  +0.00
2 26.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Burns,Lawrence) 1  4:15.71   0.74  +0.74
3 26.20 Roseville (Devlin-Smith,Kalil) 6  4:34.38  18.67 +19.41
4 26.11 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Williams,Patterson) 5  4:35.64   1.26 +20.67
5 26.18 Roseville 2 (Elias,Brammall) 4  5:03.94  28.30 +48.97
6 26.14 Radford College (Pidcock,McMorrow) 3  5:08.22   4.28 +53.25

Progress : 
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 108 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Semi-Final 1

1 26.09 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Duffy-Watson,Hain) 3  4:18.88   0.00  +0.00
2 26.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Burns,Lawrence) 4  4:23.56   4.68  +4.68
3 26.17 Roseville 1 (Olmstead,Kiely) 2  4:32.88   9.32 +14.00
4 26.11 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Williams,Patterson) 1  4:38.75   5.87 +19.87
5 26.16 Redlands 2 (Westmorland,McQueen) 5  4:59.02  20.27 +40.14
6 26.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Singh,Moore) 6  5:18.03  19.01 +59.15

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 109 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Semi-Final 2

1 26.10 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Wills,Hordynsky) 3  4:18.99   0.00  +0.00
2 26.15 Redlands 1 (Taylor,McCrossin) 2  4:27.56   8.57  +8.57
3 26.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Abrahams,Riorden) 4  4:34.27   6.71 +15.28
4 26.20 Roseville (Devlin-Smith,Kalil) 5  4:40.06   5.79 +21.07
5 26.13 PLC Sydney (Van-Ewyk,Bray) 1  4:56.37  16.31 +37.38
6 26.12 Newcastle Grammar (Matheson,Spittaler) 6  5:06.23   9.86 +47.24

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 189 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull A Final

1 26.09 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Duffy-Watson,Hain) 3  4:15.82   0.00  +0.00
2 26.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Burns,Lawrence) 2  4:22.51   6.69  +6.69
3 26.17 Roseville 1 (Olmstead,Kiely) 1  4:24.78   2.27  +8.96
4 26.10 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Wills,Hordynsky) 4  4:25.24   0.46  +9.42
5 26.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Abrahams,Riorden) 6  4:45.33  20.09 +29.51
6 26.15 Redlands 1 (Taylor,McCrossin) 5  4:51.65   6.32 +35.83

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 190 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull B Final

1 26.11 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Williams,Patterson) 3  4:44.29   0.00  +0.00
2 26.20 Roseville (Devlin-Smith,Kalil) 4  4:52.20   7.91  +7.91
3 26.16 Redlands 2 (Westmorland,McQueen) 2  4:53.35   1.15  +9.06
4 26.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Singh,Moore) 1  5:04.95  11.60 +20.66
5 26.13 PLC Sydney (Van-Ewyk,Bray) 5  5:16.09  11.14 +31.80

26.12 Newcastle Grammar (Matheson,Spittaler) 6         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 191 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull C Final

1 26.18 Roseville 2 (Elias,Brammall) 3  4:49.50   0.00  +0.00
2 26.19 St Clares College (Nuttall,Woodstock) 2  5:40.78  51.28 +51.28

26.14 Radford College (Pidcock,McMorrow) 4         
26.01 Black Mountain 1 (Hall,Cawley) 5         

Race 192 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull D Final

CANCELLED

Event 27 : Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 90 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Heat 1

1 27.10 Illawarra Grammar (Naomi Wootton) 2  7:05.82   0.00  +0.00
2 27.01 Arden (Alexandra Hutchison) 1  7:14.50   8.68  +8.68
3 27.25 Redlands 2 (Peta Blundell) 4  7:21.60   7.10 +15.78
4 27.16 PLC Sydney 3 (Monique Lomb) 6  7:25.46   3.86 +19.64
5 27.20 PLC Sydney 7 (Clare Moran) 3  7:43.10  17.64 +37.28
6 27.07 Daramalan 2 (Joanna Butler) 5  8:47.10  64.00 +101.2

Progress : 
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 91 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Heat 2

1 27.24 Redlands 1 (Charmaine Bermingham) 5  6:52.09   0.00  +0.00
2 27.13 Newcastle Grammar (Kate Ryan) 6  6:53.95   1.86  +1.86
3 27.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Madeleine Minch) 2  6:54.72   0.77  +2.63
4 27.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Jane Mason) 1  7:27.67  32.95 +35.58
5 27.26 Redlands 3 (Erin Middlehurst) 3  7:44.17  16.50 +52.08
6 27.21 PLC Sydney 8 (Julia McKenzie) 4  8:05.79  21.62 +73.70

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 92 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Heat 3

1 27.15 PLC Sydney 2 (Ellena Winstanley) 3  6:33.44   0.00  +0.00
2 27.14 PLC Sydney 1 (Anneliese McGee-Collett) 5  6:45.89  12.45 +12.45
3 27.11 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Georgina Houston) 2  7:01.97  16.08 +28.53
4 27.17 PLC Sydney 4 (Lara Chapman) 4  7:24.91  22.94 +51.47
5 27.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Amanda Clifford) 1  7:41.68  16.77 +68.24

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 93 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Heat 4

1 27.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Katherine Weatherall) 2  6:35.69   0.00  +0.00
2 27.18 PLC Sydney 5 (Nicola Caseceli) 5  6:56.23  20.54 +20.54
3 27.12 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Edwina Kerrigan) 3  7:12.29  16.06 +36.60
4 27.23 Radford College 2 (Abella Huynh) 4  7:31.71  19.42 +56.02

27.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Katie Daubney) 1         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 94 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Heat 5

1 27.27 Redlands 4 (Aimee Smith) 5  7:12.92   0.00  +0.00
2 27.22 Radford College 1 (Erika Culley) 4  7:19.02   6.10  +6.10
3 27.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Lizzie Kaye) 1  7:24.04   5.02 +11.12
4 27.19 PLC Sydney 6 (Jacqueline Rogers) 3  7:38.56  14.52 +25.64
5 27.06 Daramalan 1 (Tamar Peacock) 2  7:42.17   3.61 +29.25

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 110 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Semi-Final 1

1 27.15 PLC Sydney 2 (Ellena Winstanley) 3  6:38.16   0.00  +0.00
2 27.14 PLC Sydney 1 (Anneliese McGee-Collett) 4  6:51.26  13.10 +13.10
3 27.13 Newcastle Grammar (Kate Ryan) 2  7:08.68  17.42 +30.52
4 27.10 Illawarra Grammar (Naomi Wootton) 1  7:12.76   4.08 +34.60
5 27.18 PLC Sydney 5 (Nicola Caseceli) 5  7:26.86  14.10 +48.70
6 27.27 Redlands 4 (Aimee Smith) 6  7:38.26  11.40 +60.10

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 111 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Semi-Final 2

1 27.24 Redlands 1 (Charmaine Bermingham) 4  7:05.97   0.00  +0.00
2 27.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Katherine Weatherall) 3  7:10.75   4.78  +4.78
3 27.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Madeleine Minch) 2  7:11.59   0.84  +5.62
4 27.01 Arden (Alexandra Hutchison) 6  7:11.93   0.34  +5.96

27.12 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Edwina Kerrigan) 1         
27.11 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Georgina Houston) 5         

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 193 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull A Final

1 27.15 PLC Sydney 2 (Ellena Winstanley) 3  5:36.43   0.00  +0.00
2 27.14 PLC Sydney 1 (Anneliese McGee-Collett) 2  5:38.73   2.30  +2.30
3 27.24 Redlands 1 (Charmaine Bermingham) 4  5:57.21  18.48 +20.78
4 27.13 Newcastle Grammar (Kate Ryan) 1  6:06.89   9.68 +30.46
5 27.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Madeleine Minch) 6  6:12.81   5.92 +36.38
6 27.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Katherine Weatherall) 5  6:16.73   3.92 +40.30
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 194 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull B Final

1 27.01 Arden (Alexandra Hutchison) 4  6:09.24   0.00  +0.00
2 27.18 PLC Sydney 5 (Nicola Caseceli) 2  6:09.81   0.57  +0.57
3 27.10 Illawarra Grammar (Naomi Wootton) 3  6:29.87  20.06 +20.63

27.27 Redlands 4 (Aimee Smith) 1         
27.12 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Edwina Kerrigan) 5         
27.11 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Georgina Houston) 6         

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 195 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull C Final

1 27.25 Redlands 2 (Peta Blundell) 4  6:00.59   0.00  +0.00
2 27.16 PLC Sydney 3 (Monique Lomb) 1  6:12.39  11.80 +11.80
3 27.17 PLC Sydney 4 (Lara Chapman) 5  6:20.29   7.90 +19.70

27.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Lizzie Kaye) 2         
27.22 Radford College 1 (Erika Culley) 3         

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 196 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull D Final

1 27.19 PLC Sydney 6 (Jacqueline Rogers) 2  6:35.71   0.00  +0.00
2 27.23 Radford College 2 (Abella Huynh) 4  7:01.08  25.37 +25.37

27.06 Daramalan 1 (Tamar Peacock) 1         
27.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Jane Mason) 3         
27.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Amanda Clifford) 5         

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 197 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull E Final

1 27.20 PLC Sydney 7 (Clare Moran) 3  6:29.25   0.00  +0.00
2 27.26 Redlands 3 (Erin Middlehurst) 4  6:33.34   4.09  +4.09
3 27.21 PLC Sydney 8 (Julia McKenzie) 2  6:54.30  20.96 +25.05

27.07 Daramalan 2 (Joanna Butler) 5         

Event 28 : Championship Schoolgirl Eight

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 95 Championship Schoolgirl Eight Heat 1

1
28.03 PLC Sydney
(Koutoulas,Salmon,Stride,Falkenmire,Blower,Bechara,Finney,Slee,c:Poletto) 2  5:15.57   0.00  +0.00

2
28.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1
(TBA,Rasmussen,Johnson,Sutherland,Welch,Marshall,Balmaks,Tapp,c:Trundle) 1  5:21.52   5.95  +5.95

3
28.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2
(Burke,Sainty,TBA,Jones,Nitschki,Latour,Anderson,Whitton,c:Narracott) 4  5:21.90   0.38  +6.33

4
28.04 Roseville 1
(Clay,Stephens,Poulton,Schweikert,Toombes,Alderson,McCann,Pound,c:Howard) 3  5:34.28  12.38 +18.71

5
28.05 Roseville 2
(Kool-Clarke,Little,Hawes,Stokes,Brammall,Brown,Patterson,Cox,c:Reid) 5  6:02.30  28.02 +46.73
28.06 Roseville 3
(McMahon,Johnson,Kalil,Devlin-Smith,Gulliver,Schweikert,Burnham,Wilson,c:Carroll) 6 SCRATCHED

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 198 Championship Schoolgirl Eight Final

1
28.03 PLC Sydney
(Koutoulas,Salmon,Stride,Falkenmire,Blower,Bechara,Finney,Slee,c:Poletto) 3      NTT   0.00  +0.00

2
28.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1
(TBA,Rasmussen,Johnson,Sutherland,Welch,Marshall,Balmaks,Tapp,c:Trundle) 4           9.29  +9.29

3
28.04 Roseville 1
(Clay,Stephens,Poulton,Schweikert,Toombes,Alderson,McCann,Pound,c:Howard) 5          10.01 +19.30

4
28.05 Roseville 2
(Kool-Clarke,Little,Hawes,Stokes,Brammall,Brown,Patterson,Cox,c:Reid) 1          17.54 +36.84

5
28.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2
(Burke,Sainty,TBA,Jones,Nitschki,Latour,Anderson,Whitton,c:Narracott) 2           1.53 +38.37
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Event 29 : Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 96 Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull Heat 1

1 29.01 Canberra Grammar (Lawrence,McColl,Tridgell,Hart,c:Vickers) 1  5:05.85   0.00  +0.00
2 29.03 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Schwebel,Wills,Colgan,Denison,c:Fleming) 2  5:30.79  24.94 +24.94
3 29.05 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Brooker,Tourle,Fisher,Morrison,c:Archibald) 3  5:38.64   7.85 +32.79

29.09 Radford College 3 (Weber,Tulip,Boston,Tkalcevic,c:Overy) 5         
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 97 Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull Heat 2

1 29.07 Radford College 1 (Priestley,Bradshaw,Cotterill,Chiswell,c:Gleeson) 6  5:05.78   0.00  +0.00
2 29.06 Newcastle Grammar (Lewis,Moore,McMahon,Hiley,c:Swain) 3  5:08.23   2.45  +2.45
3 29.08 Radford College 2 (McCracken,Sheehan,Murray,Pender,c:Lambe) 4  5:25.31  17.08 +19.53
4 29.04 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Whittaker,Collett,Trethowan,Simpson,c:Rogers) 2  5:27.67   2.36 +21.89
5 29.10 Redlands (Cook,Griffith,Gordon,Talbot,c:Earl) 5  5:33.28   5.61 +27.50
6 29.02 Hunter Valley Grammar (Maytom,Davis,Morgan,Sailor,c:Bond) 1  5:43.60  10.32 +37.82

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 199 Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull A Final

1 29.07 Radford College 1 (Priestley,Bradshaw,Cotterill,Chiswell,c:Gleeson) 3  5:11.63   0.00  +0.00
2 29.01 Canberra Grammar (Lawrence,McColl,Tridgell,Hart,c:Vickers) 4  5:12.01   0.38  +0.38
3 29.06 Newcastle Grammar (Lewis,Moore,McMahon,Hiley,c:Swain) 2  5:17.23   5.22  +5.60
4 29.03 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Schwebel,Wills,Colgan,Denison,c:Fleming) 1  5:28.06  10.83 +16.43
5 29.08 Radford College 2 (McCracken,Sheehan,Murray,Pender,c:Lambe) 5  5:41.01  12.95 +29.38
6 29.05 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Brooker,Tourle,Fisher,Morrison,c:Archibald) 6  6:01.42  20.41 +49.79

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 200 Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull B Final

1 29.10 Redlands (Cook,Griffith,Gordon,Talbot,c:Earl) 4  5:43.69   0.00  +0.00
2 29.02 Hunter Valley Grammar (Maytom,Davis,Morgan,Sailor,c:Bond) 2  5:57.84  14.15 +14.15

29.04 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Whittaker,Collett,Trethowan,Simpson,c:Rogers) 3         


